
FA-91, April 1993

U n i t e d  S t a t e s  F i r e  A d m i n i s t r a t i o n

Fire/Arson
Investigators’
FIELD INDEX

DIRECTORY

F e d e r a l  E m e r g e n c y  M a n a g e m e n t  A g e n c y



This document was scanned from hard copy to portable document format (PDF)
and edited to 99.5% accuracy.  Some formatting errors not detected during the
optical character recognition process may appear.



United States
Fire Administration

Fire and Arson lnvestigators’
Field Index Directory

United States Fire Administration
Federal Emergency Management Agency



Fire and Arson Investigators’
Field Index Directory

Prepared for

United States Fire Administration
Federal Emergency Management Agency

16825 South Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, Maryland 21727

by

EEI
66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 200
Alexandria, Virginia 22314-5507

This document was produced by EEI under contract #EMW-92-C-3954. The
opinions expressed in this document do not necessarily reflect the positions of
the United States Fire Administration or EEI.



Section 1 Contents

Investigation Resources

Explosives & Firearms
Bombs & Incendiary Devices
F i rea rms
Pyrotechnics

Fire Protection
Fire Protection Systems
Information & Data Sources
Investigation Equipment & Supplies
Prevention & Education

Forensic Science
Criminalistics
Firesetter Behavior
Identification

Fraud
Documents & Records
property/Real Estate

Insurance
Arson Control
Information & Statistics

Research
Combustion Research
Crime Laboratories
Fault/Failure Analysis
Testing Laboratories

Medical Science
Burn Medicine
Forensic Medicine/Toxicology

Training & Education
Associations
Specialized Training

U.S. Government Resources
Department of Defense
Enforcement Agencies
Other Government Agencies

1-1
1-3
1-5

1-7
1-9

1-11
1-13

1-15
1-17
1-19

1-21
1-23

1-25
1-27

1-29
1-31
1-37
1-39

1-41
1-43

1-45
1-47

1-49
1-51
1-53

1-0



Section 2 Contents

Commercial

Building Structures
A/C, Heating, & Ventilation
Contractors
Elevators & Lifts
Power & Lighting Systems

Equipment & Operations
Boilers & Pressure Vessels
Computers & Business Machines
Construction Equipment
Electronic Components
Food Processing Equipment
Industrial & Farm Equipment
Materials Handling
Medical/Dental Equipment
Metalwork & Metallurgy
Office & Business Products and Furnishings
Printing, Photography, & Lithography Equipment
Process Control Systems
Tools

Materials & Products
Chemica l s
Fuels
Materials Technology
Paints & Coatings
Power Production & Distribution
Textiles
Wood & Pulp Products

2- l
2-3
2-5
2-7

2 - 9
2-11
2-15
2-17
2-19
2-21
2-23
2-25
2-27
2-29
2-3 1
2-33
2-35

2-37
2-39
2-41
2-43
2-45
2-47
2-49

2-0



Section 3 Contents

Residential

Appliances
Air Conditioning & Heating
Major Appliances
Small Appliances

Home Construction
Codes & Regulations
Exteriors
Home Security Systems
Interiors
Landscaping
Prefabricated & Mobile Homes

Personal Items
Collectibles
Home Electronics
Jewelry & Clothing
Musical Instruments
Recreation Equipment

3-l
3-3
3-5

3-7
3-9

3-11
3-13
3-15
3-17

3-19
3-21
3-23
3-25
3-27

3-0



Section 4 Contents

Vehicles

Personal Vehicles
Automobiles & Trucks
Recreational & Specialty Vehicles

4-l
4-5

Commercial Vehicles
Air Transportation
Ground Transportation
Ocean Transportation

4-7
4-9

4-11

4-0



Section 5 Contents

Name Index

5-0



Section 1

Investigation  Resources



EXPLOSIVES & FIREARMS

Bombs & Incendiary
Devices

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, &
Firearms
Explosives Technology Branch
650 Massachusetts Avenue, N. W.,
Room 7100
Washington, DC 20226
(202) 927-8030
Operates in conjunction with the
National Explosives Tracing
Center.

Department of Defense
Explosives Safety Board
Hoffman I Building
2461 Eisenhower Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22331-0600
(703) 325-8624

International Society of
Explosives Engineers
29100 Aurora Road, Suite 325
Solon, OH 44139
(216) 349-4004

Loixeaux Group International
2737 Merrymans Mill Road
Phoenix, MD 21131
(410) 667-6610
Engineering consultants to industry
in demolition and explosives.

New Mexico Institute of Mining
& Technology
University Cooperative Research
Center for Energetic Materials
New Mexico Tech, Campus
Station
Socorro, NM 87801
(505) 835-5130
Material detonability, hazard
assessment, safety research.

Nobel Services Inc.
3010 LBJ Freeway, Suite 320
Dallas, TX 75234
(214) 243-1886
Safety consultant to explosives
industry.

University of New Mexico
New Mexico Engineering Research
Institute
901 University Boulevard, S.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87106
(505) 272-7250
Research in fire suppression,
development of environmentally
safe agents.

U.S. Bureau of Mines
Pittsburgh Research Center
Fires and Explosions
Cochrans Mill Road
P.O. Box 18070
Pittsburgh, PA 15236
(412) 892-6619
Mine health and safety research
with an emphasis on fire and
explosion prevention.

1-1



Firearms

Browning Arms Company
One Browning Place
Morgan, UT 84050
(801) 876-2711

Colt Manufacturing Company,
Inc.
P.O. Box 1868
Hartford, CT 06144-1868
(203)236-6311

Sporting Arms & Ammunition
Manufacturers Institute
555 Danbury Road
Wilton, CT 06897
(203)762-5463

Firearms Research &
Identification Association
17524 Colima Road, Suite 360
Rowland Heights, CA 91748
(909) 598-8919

National Association of Federally
Licensed Firearms Dealers
2455 E. Sunrise Boulevard, #916
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304-3118
(305)561-3505

Remington Arms Company
Brandywine Building
1007 Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19898
(302) 773-5291

Smith & Wesson Firearms
2100 Roosevelt Avenue
P.O. Box 2208
Springfield, MA 01102
(413) 781-8300

1-3



Pyrotechnics

American Pyrotechnics
Association
P.O. Box 213
Chestertown, MD 21620
(410) 778-6825
Manufacturers of fireworks and
pyrotechnic products.

Institute of Makers of Explosives
1120 19th Street, N.W., Suite 310
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 429-9280
Commercial explosives and
blasting supplies manufacturers.

1-5



FIRE PROTECTION

Fire Protection
Systems

American Fire Sprinkler
Association
12959 Jupiter Road, Suite 142
Dallas, TX 75238
(214) 349-3495

Automatic Fire Alarm
Association
P.O. Box 1652
Barrington, IL 60011
(708)381-6422
(708)381-0727 (Fax)

Blair Engineering, Inc.
4321 N. West Avenue, Suite 106
Fresno, CA 93705
(209)226-3028
Consulting in civil safety irrigation
and forensic engineering.

Fire Equipment Manufactured
Association
c/o Thomas Associates
1300 Summer Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44115-2851
(216) 241-7333
Manufactures of four types of fire
extinguishing systems.

National Burglar & Fire Alarm
Association
7101 Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 1390
Bethesda, MD 20814
(301) 907-3202

National Fire Sprinkler
Association
P.O. Box 1000
Patterson, NY 12563
(914) 878-4200

Insulated Steel Door Systems
30200 Detroit Road
Cleveland, OH 44145-1967
(216) 899-0010

1-7





Information & Data
Sources

American Meteorological Society
45 Beacon Street
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 227-2425
Maintains listing of certified
consulting meteorologists.

Arson Information Management
Systems (AIMS)
U.S. Fire Administration
Fire Prevention/Arson Control
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(301) 447-1080
An interactive, customized
computer database of arson-related
information.

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Criminal Justice Information
Services
Uniform Crime Reporting Program
10th and Pennsylvania Avenue,
N.W.
Washington, DC 20535
(202)324-2665
Collects arson statistics nationwide.

National Fire Data Center
Analysis & Management Services
Division
U.S. Fire Administration
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(301) 447-l 105
Identifies statistics on arson-related
injuries, deaths, and property
losses.

National Fire Incident Reporting
System (NFIRS)
U.S. Fire Administration
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(301)447-1105
Fire data processing system to
collect, analyze, and track arson
information.

National Historical Fire
Foundation
6101 E. Van Buren
Phoenix, AZ 85008
(602)275-3473
Maintains library of historic fire
records.

SEARCH Group, Inc.
National Consortium for Justice
Information and Statistics
7311 Greenhaven Drive, Suite 145
Sacramento, CA 95831
(9 16) 392-2550

University of Missouri
Criminology & Criminal Justice
Department
598 Lucas Hall
8001 Natural Bridge Road
St. Louis, MO 63121
(314) 553-5031
Arson demographics, data
administration, record-keeping,
arson control systems consultants.

1-9



U.S. Consumer Product Safety
Commission
Division of Health Sciences
James Hoebel, Room 713
5401 Westbard Avenue
Bethesda, MD 20207
(301) 504-0504
Government advisory organization
interested in fire toxicity.

l-10



Investigation Equipment
& Supplies

ABB Process Analytic
P.O. Drawer 831
Lewisburg, WV 24901
(304) 647-4358
Manufacturers of laboratory and
field analytical instruments.

Bacharach, Inc.
625 Alpha Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238
(412) 963-2000
Manufacturers of field analyzers.

Beckman Instruments, Inc.
2500 Harbor Boulevard
Fullerton, CA 92634
(714) 871-4848
Manufacturers of laboratory and
analytical instruments.

Gas Tech, Inc.
8407 Central Avenue
Newark, CA 94560
(510) 794-6200
Manufacturers of field analyzers
and gas detectors.

Gow-Mac Instrument Company
P.O. Box 32
Bound Brook, NJ 08805
(908) 560-0600
Manufacturers of field analyzers.

Grace Industries
P.O. Box 167
Transfer, PA 16154
(412) 962-9231
Manufacturers of field analyzers.

Mine Safety Appliances

Company
P.O. Box 426
Pittsburgh, PA 15230
(800) MSA-2222
Manufacturers of personal
protective equipment.

Fragmatics, Inc.
P.O. Box 737
Manchester, MO 63011
(314) 225-6786
Manufacturers of field analyzers.

Sirchie Fingerprint Laboratories
P.O. Box 789, Gravelly Hollow
Road
Medford, NJ 08055
(609) 654-0777
Fingerprinting equipment
manufacturer and arson
investigator.

l-11





Prevention & Education

Arson Alarm Foundation
13555 S.E. 36th Street, Suite 105
Bellevue, WA 98006
(206)747-6631

Battelle’s Columbus Laboratories
Center for Arson Prevention,
Training, and Analysis
505 King Avenue
Columbus, OH 43201
(614)424-6424

National Council on Crime and
Delinquency
685 Market Street, Suite 620
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 896-6223
(415) 896-5109 (Fax)
Correction specialists interested in
community-based programs.

National Crime Prevention
Institute
University of Louisville
Shelby Campus
Louisville, KY 40292
(502)588-6987

National Crime Prevention
Institute
733 15th Street, N.W., Suite 540
Washington, DC 20005
(202)393-7141
Coordinates the Crime Prevention
Coalition--a citizen’s action group.

National Fire Academy
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(301) 447-6771

National Institute of Justice
Center for Crime Control Research
633 Indiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20531
(202)307-6394
Analyzes crime trends, identifies
critical issues.

National League of Cities
1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004
(202)626-3150
Provides general information on
impact of fire issues on local
governments.

National Urban Coalition
1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20009
(202)986-1460

The People’s Firehouse, Inc.
Arson Research/Outreach Center
113 Berry Street
Brooklyn, NY 11211
(718) 388-4696

Rochester Fire Investigation
365 Public Safety Building
Rochester, NY 14614
(716) 428-7103

1-13



U.S. Department of Justice
Office of Juvenile Justice and
Delinquency Prevention
633 Indiana Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20531
(202)307-0751

U.S. Fire Administration
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(301) 447-1080

Urban Institute
2100 M Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 857-8702

Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Center for Firesafety Studies
Worcester, MA 01609
(508) 831-5593

1-14



FORENSIC SCIENCE

Criminalistics

American Academy of Forensic
Sciences
410 N. 21st Street, Suite 203
Colorado Springs, CO 80904
(719) 636-l 100

American Association of Police
Polygraphists
Henry L. Canty
1918 Sleepy Hollow
Pearland, TX 77581-5740
(713) 485-0902

American Institutes for Research
in the Behavioral Sciences
3333 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20007
(202) 342-5034

American Polygraph Association
P.O. Box 8037
Chattanooga, TN 3741l-0037
(615)892-3992

American Society of Criminology
1314 Kinnear Road, Suite 212
Columbus, OH 43212
(614)292-9207

Evidence Photographers
International Council
600 Main Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
(717)253-5450
Law enforcement and civil
evidence photographers.

Forensic Science Research Unit
FBI Academy
Quantico, VA 22135
(703)640-7800
Develops new methods of forensic
analysis.

Institute of Criminal Justice &
Criminology
University of Maryland
2220 Lefrak Hall
College Park, MD 20742
(301) 405-4699

International Fire
Photographers’ Association
P.O. Box 8337
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
(708)394-5835
Training offered in fire
photography for arson
investigation.

International Footprint
Association
1095 Market Street, Room 206
San Francisco, CA 94103
(415) 431-3324
Association of law enforcement
specialists.

International Society of Stress
Analysts
1442 Wood Lake Circle
St. Cloud, FL 34772
(407)957-9003
Stress analysis for lie detection.

1-15



National Council of Juvenile &
Family Court Judges
University of Nevada
P.O. Box 8970
Reno, NV 89507
(702)784-6012

National Forensic Center
17 Temple Terrace
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
(609)883-0550
Expert witnesses and forensic
consultants.

National Police Bloodhound
Association
2909 Auden Court
Abingdon, MD 21009
(410) 515-1380

Sellin Center for Studies in
Criminology & Crime Law
University of Pennsylvania
3733 Spruce Street, Room 437
Philadelphia, PA 19104
(215) 898-7411
Conducts research on crime,
delinquency, social control, justice,
deviance.

U.S. Department of state
Office of Terrorism and Narcotics
Analysis
2201 C Street, N.W.
Mail Code INR/TNA
Washington, DC 20520-6510
(202)647-6812
Provides intelligence information
on political terrorism and drug
trade.

U.S. Police Canine Association
4 Coed Lane
Farmingville, NY 11738
(516)732-4565

l-16



Firesetter Behavior

Dr. Kenneth R. Fineman
17822 Beach Boulevard, Suite 437
Huntington Beach, CA 92647
(714)842-9377
Specializes in treatment of adult
and juvenile firesetters, consulting
to fire law enforcement, legal
evaluations research, and program
development.

Dr. Jessica Gaynor
620 St. Francis Bl
San Francisco, CA 94127
(415) 753-3060
Specializes in treatment of juvenile
firesetters.

David J. Kolko, Ph.D
University of Pittsburgh
School of Medicine
Western Psychiatric Institute and
Clinic
3811 O’Hara Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
(412)624-5300
Expert in juvenile firesetting
behavior and treatment.

Patricia Mieszala, RN
c/o Burn Concerns, Inc.
7700 Via Napoli
Burbank, CA 91504
(818) 767-6782
Specializes in community program
development training, treatment,
and prevention of juvenile
firesetting.

National Center for the Analysis
of Violent Crime (NCAVC)
Arson and Bombing Investigative
Services Subunit
FBI Academy
Quantico, VA 22135
(800)634-4097;(703)640-6131
Expert in firesetter behavior, arson
law enforcement, arson crime
analysis, arson information
management systems, serial arson,
and bombing cases.

Threat Assessment Group, Inc.
Park Dietz, MD, MPH, PhD
7770 Regents Road, #113
San Diego, CA 92122-1937
(619) 550-1490
Experts in forensic psychiatry,
criminal behavior research.

University of North Carolina
Department of Psychology, CB
#3270
Chapel Hill, NC 27599
(919)962-2053

1-17





Identification

International Association for
Identification
P.O. Box 2423
Alameda, CA 94501
(510) 865-2174
Forensic sciences, crime detection,
and investigation.

William R. Maples, PhD
Florida Museum of Natural History
University of Florida
Gainesville, FL 32611
(904) 392-6772
Identify and gather information
from human remains.

Skullpture Lab
B. Gatliff, Director
1026 Leslie Lane
Norman, OK 73069
(405) 321-8706
Facial sculpture on the skull for
identification.

University of Arizona
Human Identification Laboratory
Arizona State Museum
Tucson, AZ 87521
(602)621-2827
Conducts identification and identity
of unknown human remains.

University of Kansas
Laboratory of Biological

Anthropology
Twente Hall
Lawrence, KS 66045
(913) 864-4170
Skeletal identification and dental
anthropology.

1-19





FRAUD

Documents & Records

FBI Laboratory
Documents Section
Ninth Street and Pennsylvania
Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20535
(202) 324-3000
Conducts scientific examination of
document evidence.

National Association of
Document Examiners
20 Nassau Place
Princeton, NJ 08542
(800) 824-3880
Questioned document experts.

TRW Business Credit
Information
500 City Parkway W.
Orange, CA 92668
(714) 385-7700
Provides national credit histories
on corporations, partnerships,
individual owners by telephone or
fax.

U.S. Department of Veterans
Affairs
Office of the Inspector General
810 Vermont Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20420
(202)233-2632
Conducts scientific examination of
document evidence.

U.S. Postal Inspection Service
Forensic and Technical Services
Branch
22433 Randolph Drive
Dulles, VA 20104-1000
(703)406-7100

World Association of Document
Examiners
111 N. Canal Street, Suite 399
Chicago, IL 60606
(312)930-9446

1-21





Property/Real Estate

American Industrial Real Estate
Association
Sheraton Grande Office Center
345 S. Figueroa, Suite M-l
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 687-8777
Title companies, mortgage loan
companies, and developers.

Appraisal Institute
875 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite
2400
Chicago, IL 6061l-1980
(312) 335-4100
(312) 335-4400 (Fax)

Hotel & Motel Brokers of
America
10220 N. Executive Hills
Boulevard, Suite 610
Kansas City, MO 64153
(816) 891-7070

National Association of Real
Estate Appraisers
8383 E. Evans Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-3614
(602)948-8000

1-23





INSURANCE

Arson Control

Factory Mutual Engineering and
Research Organization
1151 Boston Providence Turnpike
Norwood, MA 02062
(617) 762-4300
Fire prevention, inspection,
research, consulting.

Industrial Risk Insurers
85 Woodland Street
P.O. Box 5010
Hartford, CT 06102-5010
(203)520-7412

Insurance Committee for Arson
Control
110 William Street, 24th Floor
New York, NY 10038
(212) 669-9245
(212) 732-1916 (Fax)

U.S. Fire Administration
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(312) 447-1080

1-25





Information & Statistics

Insurance Information Institute
110 William Street
New York, NY 10038
(212) 669-9200

Insurance Loss Control
Association
3601 Vincennes Road
P.O. Box 68700
Indianapolis, IN 46268
(317) 875-5250

Insurance Services Office (ISO)
7 World Trade Center
New York, NY 10048
(212) 898-5000
Functions as insurance advisory
organization and statistical agent.

l-27





RESEARCH

Combustion Research

Applied Technical Services
1190 Atlanta Industrial Drive
Marietta, GA 30066
(404) 423-1400
Fire debris and combustion
research.

Barker & Herbert Analytical
Laboratories
207 Main Street
New Haven, IN 46774
(219) 749-0124
Fire debris and combustion
analyses.

Fire Standards & Accreditation
Board
550 N. Monmouth Avenue
Monmouth, OR 97361
(503)378-2100, Ext. 242

Furman University
Department of Chemistry
3300 Poinsett Highway
Greenville, SC 29613
(803)294-2056

HT Research Institute
10 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60616
(312) 567-4000
Performs research in fire science,
ballistics, and explosives.

National Institute of Standards
and Technology
Building and Fire Research
Laboratory
Quince Orchard and Clopper Road
Gaithersburg, MD 20899
(301) 975-6850
Conducts materials combustion
studies, fire hazard assessment,
fire modeling, etc.

Southeastern Research
Laboratories
P.O. Box 15010
Quinby, SC 29506
(803)6674929
(803)667-6939 (Fax)

Southwest Research Institute
6220 Culebra Road
P.O. Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
(210) 684-5111
Research firm specializing in fire
research, ballistics, and blast
effects.

1-29





Crime Laboratories

Alabama Department of Forensic
sciences
Headquarters
P.O. Box 3510
Auburn, AL, 36831-3510
(205) 887-7001

Alameda County Sheriff’s
Department
Criminalistics Laboratory
15001 Foothill Boulevard
San Leandro, CA 94578-1092
(510) 667-7700

Alaska Department of Public
Safety
Crime Laboratory
5500 E. Tudor Road
Anchorage, AK 99507
(907) 269-5740

American Society of Crime Lab
Directors
Robert S. Conley
Lab Division Commander
Indiana State Police Lab
8500 E. 21st Street
Indianapolis, IN 46219
(317) 899-8518

Arizona Department of Public
Safety
Crime Laboratory Headquarters
P.O. Box 6638
Phoenix, AZ 85005
(602)223-2394

Arkansas State Crime
Laboratory
P.O. Box 5274
Little Rock, AR 72215
(501) 227-5747

Bridgeport Crime Laboratory
Microchemistry/Serology Unit
P.O. Box 608, 6296 Dixie
Highway
Bridgeport, MI 48722
(517) 777-9300

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco &
Firearms
Laboratory Services
1401 Research Boulevard
Rockville, MD 20850
(301) 443-5337

California Department of Justice
Headquarters, Bureau of Forensic
Sciences
P.O. Box 903337
Sacramento, CA 94203-3370
(9 16) 739-5484

Colorado Bureau of Investigation
Laboratory Section
690 Kipling Street
Denver, CO 80215
(303)239-4300

1-31



Commonwealth of Puerto Rico
Institute of Forensic Sciences
Laboratory
P.O. Box 11878, Caparra Height
Station
San Juan, PR 00922
(809) 765-0615

Connecticut Department of
Public Safety
Forensic Science Laboratory
294 Colony Street, Building 10
Meriden, CT 06450
(203) 238-6324

Delaware Office of the Chief
Medical Examiner
Forensic Science Laboratory
200 S. Adams Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-3420

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Laboratory
Scientific Analysis Section
Ninth Street and Pennsylvannia
Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20535
(202) 324-4416
Applies chemical, physical, and
biological sciences to forensic
analysis.

Florida Department of Law
Enforcement
Crime Laboratory Services
P.O. Box 1489
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(904) 487-1806

Georgia Bureau of Investigation
Main Laboratory
P.O. Box 370808
Decatur, GA 30037
(404) 244-2500

Honolulu Police Department
Crime Laboratory-SIS
801 S. Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96814
(808) 529-3281

Idaho Department of Law
Enforcement
Bureau of Forensic Services
2220 Old Penitentiary Road
Boise, ID 83712
(208) 334-2231

Illinois State Police
Bureau of Forensic Sciences
515 E. Woodruff Road
Joliet, IL 60432
(815) 740-3543

Illinois State Police
Bureau of Forensic Sciences
511 W. Capitol, Suite 301
Springfield, IL 62704
(217) 782-6772

1-32



Illinois State Police
Maywood Forensic Laboratory
1401 S. Maywood Drive
Maywood, IL 60153
(708)450-3800

Indiana State Police
Headquarters Laboratory
8500 E. 21st Street
Indianapolis, IN 46219
(317)899-8521

Iowa Division of Criminal
Investigation
Criminalistics Laboratory
E. 9th and Grand
Des Moines, IA 50319
(515) 281-3666

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Forensic Laboratory
1620 S.W. Tyler
Topeka, KS 66612
(913) 2326000

Kentucky State Police
Forensic Laboratory Headquarters
1250 Louisville Road
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502)227-8726

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police
Department
Crime Laboratory
6765 W. Charleston
Las Vegas, NV 89102
(702)229-3292

Maryland State Police
Crime Laboratory
1201 Reisterstown Road
Pikesville, MD 21208
(410) 653-4500

Massachusetts Department of
State Police
Crime Laboratory
1010 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston, MA 02215-1201
(617) 566-4500

Michigan State Police
Forensic Science Division
714 S. Harrison
East Lansing, MI 48823
(517) 332-2521

Minnesota Bureau of Criminal
Apprehension
Forensic Science Laboratory
1246 University Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55104
(612) 642-0700

Mississippi Crime Laboratory
1700 E. Woodrow Wilson
Jackson, MI 39216
(601) 987-1600

Missouri State Highway Patrol
Headquarters Crime Laboratory
1510 E. Elm Street
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(314) 751-3313

1-33



Montana Department of Justice
Division of Forensic Science
554 W. Broadway, 6th Floor
Missoula, MT 59802
(406) 728-4970

Nebraska State Patrol
Criminalistics Laboratory
14th and Burnham
Lincoln, NE 68509
(402) 479-4941

New Hampshire State Police
Forensic Laboratory
10 Hazen Drive
Concord, NH 03305
(603) 271-3573

New Jersey State Police
Crime Laboratory Headquarters
P.O. Box 7068
West Trenton, NJ 08625
(609) 882-2000

New York State Police
Crime Laboratories
State Campus, Building Number 22
Albany, NY 12226
(5 18) 457-2466

North Carolina State Bureau of
Investigation
Crime Laboratory
3320 Old Gamer Road
P.O. Box 29500
Raleigh, NC 27626
(9 19) 662-4500

North Dakota State Health
Department
Crime Laboratory Division
2635 E. Main
Bismarck, ND 58501
(701) 221-6159

North Louisiana Criminalistics
Laboratory
Headquarters Laboratory
1115 Brooks Street
Shreveport, LA 71101
(3 18) 227-2889

Ohio Bureau of Criminal
Identification and Investigation
Headquarters for Laboratory
Services
P.O. Box 365
London, OH 43140
(6 14) 466-8204

Oklahoma State Bureau of
Investigation
Laboratory Division
P-0. Box 11497
Oklahoma City, OK 73136-0497
(405) 427-5421

Oregon State Police
Crime Laboratory Division
1111 S.W. Second Avenue, 12th
Floor
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 229-5017

l-34



Pennsylvania State Police
Laboratory Division
1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110
(717) 783-5548

Rhode Island State Crime
Laboratory
220 Fogarty Hall-URI
Kingston, RI 02881
(401) 792-2893

South Carolina Law Enforcement
Division (SLED)
P.O. Box 21398
Columbia, SC 29221
(803) 737-9000

South Dakota Department of
Criminal Investigation
Forensic Laboratory
500 E. Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
(605) 773-3331

Springfield Forensic Laboratory
Bureau of Scientific Services
2040 Hill Meadows Drive
Springfield, IL 62702-4600
(217) 782-4975

Tennessee Bureau of
Investigation
Crime Laboratory
3021 Lebanon Road, P.O. Box
140170
Donelson, TN 37214
(615) 741-4476

Texas Department of Public
Safety
Crime Laboratory Headquarters
P.O. Box 4143
5805 N. Lamar Boulevard
Austin, TX 78765
(512) 465-2143

U.S. Customs Service
Office of Laboratories and
Scientific Services
1301 Constitution Avenue, N.W.,
Room 7113
Washington, DC 20229
(202) 927-1050

U.S. Department of the Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service
Division of Law Enforcement
National Forensics Laboratory
1490 E. Main Street
Ashland, OR 97520
(503) 482-4191

U.S. Department of the Treasury
U.S. Secret Service
Forensic Services Division
1800 G Street, N.W., Room 929
Washington, DC 20223
(202) 435-5926

U.S. Drug Enforcement
Administration
Forensic Science Section
700 Army Navy Drive
Arlington, VA 22202
(202) 307-8866

1-35



Utah State Police
State Crime Laboratory
4501 South 2700 W.
Salt Lake City, UT 84119
(801) 965-4489

Vermont State Police
Crime Laboratory
P.O. Box 47
Waterbury, VT 05676
(802)244-8786

Virgin Islands Department of
Justice
Crime Laboratory
P.O. Box 1213
St. Thomas, VI 00801
(809)774-4027

Virginia Department of General
Services
Division of Forensic Sciences
P.O. Box 999
Richmond, VA 23208
(804)786-4707

Washington State Patrol
Crime Laboratory Division
P.O. Box 42362
Olympia, WA 98504-2632
(206)753-0294

West Virginia Department of
Public Safety
Crime Laboratory
725 Jefferson Road
South Charleston, WV 25309
(304)746-2174

Westchester County
Department of Laboratories
Grasslands Reservation
Valhalla, NY 10595
(914) 593-5555

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Crime Laboratory Bureau
4706 University Avenue
Madison, WI 53075-2174
(608)266-2031

Wyoming State Crime
Laboratory
316 W. 22nd Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002
(307)777-7607

1-36



Fault/Failure Analysis

Accident Analysis Laboratory
7505 Northwest, 28
Bethany, OK 73008
(405) 789-6817
Aircraft and vehicle accident
analysis and reconstruction.

Accident Reconstruction
Associates
4461 Havenhurst Avenue
Encino, CA 91436
(818) 783-1888
Forensic automotive and aircraft
accident analysis.

Analytical Associates
19380 Mt. Elliot
Detroit, MI 48234
(3 13) 369-9400
Metal testing laboratory.

Anatek, Inc.
266 E. Saginaw Road
Sanford, MI 48657
(517) 687-7366
Engineering consulting in
investigations of failed structures.

Architectural Consultants Ltd.
500 W. Central Road
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
(312) 577-1672
Consulting architects in forensic
structural analysis and research.

Architectural Testing, Inc.
130 Derry Court
York, PA 17402
(7 17) 846-7700
Tests construction products,
performs quality control
evaluations.

Armstrong Engineering, Inc.
1700 Evergreen Street
Duarte, CA 91010
(818) 303-7744
Consultants in forensic electrical
engineering.

Barckhoff Welding
Manufacturing
1255 W. 78th Street
Victoria, MN 55386
(612) 934-6000
Consulting and analysis on fires
and explosions related to welding
failures.

C & M Fire Investigative
Services
P.O. Box 6293
Orange, CA 92667
(714) 744-6400
Specialists in auto and marine
electrical fires, cause and origin.

1-37



Failure Analysis Associates
149 Commonwealth Drive
Menlo Park, CA 94025
(415) 326-9400
Specialists in analyzing metallurgic
failures, combustion and fluid
fires.

Forensic Consultants, Inc.
26525 114th S.E.
Kent, WA 98031
(206) 622-6654
Engineering consulting for law and
insurance.

Forensic Engineering, Inc.
1739 A Sands Place
Marietta, GA 30067
(404) 952-4764
4501 Preslyn Drive
Raleigh, NC 27604
(919) 790-2217
Investigative and forensic
engineering cons&ants.

Forensic Technologies
International Corporation
2021 Research Drive
Annapolis, MD 21401
(4 10) 224-8770
Engineering consultants
specializing in forensic analysis.

Hazard Engineering Associates,
Inc.
6208 Lincoln Avenue
Morton Grove, IL 60053
(708) 966-0770
Mechanical (e.g., explosives)
engineering consulting to insurance
and attorneys.

National Technical Systems
24007 Ventura Boulevard, Suite
200
CaIabasas, CA 91302
(818) 591-0776
Consultants to evaluate structural
dynamics and blast effects in
industry.

Research Council on Structural
Connections
James M. Doyle, Secretary
Sargent and Lundy Engineering
55 E. Monroe Street
Chicago, IL 60603
(3 12) 269-2424
Structural engineers, societies,
interested in bolted joints.

Structural Stability Research
Council
Fritz Engineering Lab.
Lehigh University
13 E. Packer Avenue
Bethlehem, PA 18015
(215) 758-3522
(215) 758-4522 (Fax)
Engineers interested in the stability
of metal structures.

1-38



Testing Laboratories

American Standards Testing
Bureau, Inc.
40 Water Street
New York, NY 10004
(212) 943-3156
(800) 221-5170
Complete consulting and laboratory
services--24 branches in U.S.

Armstrong Forensic Laboratory
330 Loch'n Green Trail
Arlington, TX 76012
(817) 275-2691

Crime Detection Laboratory
620 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85003
(602) 262-6197
Cause and origin, accelerant
identification, and fire testing
research.

Environmental Protection Agency
National Enforcement
Investigation Center
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 53
P.O. Box 25227
Denver, CO 80225
(303) 236-5100
Litigation support for criminal and
civil investigations, provides
pollution control information,
emergency response services, etc.

Factory Mutual Engineering and
Research Corporation
1151 Boston Providence Turnpike
P.O. Box 9102
Norwood, MA 02062
(617) 762-4300
Research and testing associated
with property damage hazards.

National Institute of Standards
and Technology
Building and Fire Research
Laboratory
Building 226, Room 13216
Gaithersburg, MD 20899
(301) 975-6850
Fire safety engineering, fire
science, and related research.

Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
333 Pfingsten Road
Northbrook, IL 60062
(708) 272-8800
Product safety certification
organization.

l-39





MEDICAL SCIENCE

Burn Medicine

American Burn Association
Shriners Bum Institute
3229 Bumet Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45229
(513) 872-6000
Professionals in bum care,
treatment, and rehabilitation.

International society for Burn
Injuries
c/o Dr. David Heimbach
Surgery Department, 2A-16
325 9th Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 223-3140
Bum care, treatment, and research.

National Burn Victim Foundation
32-34 Scotland Road
Orange, NJ 07050
(201) 676-7700
Bum treatment information, crises
intervention.

National Institute for Burn
Medicine
909 E. Ann Street
Ann Arbor, MI 48104
(3 13) 769-9000
Dedicated to improving quality of
life for bum victims.

Orange County Burn Association
1985 S. State College Boulevard
Anaheim, CA 92806
(714) 634-l199
Referrals and support for bum
victims.

Phoenix Society for Burn
Survivors, Inc.
11 Rust Hill Road
Levittown, PA 19056
(215) 946-BURN
(800) 888-BURN
(215) 9464788 (Fax)
Self-help organization for bum
victims and their families.

1-41





Forensic Medicine/Toxicology

Armed Forces Institute of
Pathology
Walter Reed Army Medical Center
Building 54, 6825 16th Street,
N.W.
Washington, DC 20306-6000
(202) 576-2800

Biodynamics Engineering, Inc.
P.O. Box 722
Pacific Palisades, CA 90272
(213) 454-0924
Consulting in biomechanics of
trauma, head injury research.

Chematox Laboratory, Inc.
5401 Western Avenue
Boulder, CO 80301
(800) 334-1685
Forensic toxicology, chemical
analysis.

Forensic & Environmental
Pathology
St. Louis University
Medical School
1402 S. Grand Boulevard
St. Louis, MO 63104
(3 14) 577-8298

Forensic Medical Advisory
Service
11300 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852
(301) 984-6180
Forensic testimony, expert
witnesses.

International Reference
Organization in Forensic
Medicine & Science
c/o Dr. William Eckert
P.O. Box 8282
Wichita, KS 67208
(316) 685-7612
Refers specialists, maintains
records of American Academy of
Forensic Science.

Milton Helpern Institute of
Forensic Medicine
New York University
520 First Avenue
New York, NY 10016
(212) 447-2030
Forensic medicine training
institute.

Pharmaceutical Manufacturers’
Association
1100 15th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 835-3400

Society of Forensic Toxicologists
1013 Three Mile Drive
Grosse Pointe, Ml 48230
(313) 884-4718
Analyze tissues for drugs and
poisons.

Society of Toxicology
1101 14th Street, N.W., #llOO
Washington, DC 20005-5601
(202) 371-1393

l-43



Universities Associated for
Research & Education in
Pathology, Inc.
9650 Rockville Pike
Bethesda, MD 20814-3993
(301) 571-1880
Coordinates research activities of a
university consortium interested in
the forensic sciences.

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Food Safety Inspection Service
Chemistry Division
300 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20250
(202)205-0623

1-44



TRAINING & EDUCATION

Associations

Council of International
Investigator
P.O. Box 266
Palmer, MA 01069-0149
(413) 283-7003
Conducts seminars on arson,
criminology, investigation, lie
detection, among others.

Federal Investigators’ Association
P.O. Box 65864
Washington, DC 20035-5864
(202)492-3592

Fire Department Safety Officers
Association
P.O. Box 149
Ashland, MA 01721-0149
(508) 881-3114
(508) 881-1128 (Fax)

Fire Marshals’ Association of
North America
One Batterymarch Park
P.O. Box 9101
Quincy, MA 02269-9101
(617)770-3000

International Association of
Arson Investigators
300 South Broadway, Suite 100
St. Louis, MO 63102
(314) 621-1966
(314) 621-5125 (Fax)

International Association of Fire
chiefs
4025 Fair Ridge Drive
Fairfax, VA 22033-2868
(703)273-0911
(703)273-9363 (Fax)

International Association of Fire
Fighters
1750 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006-5395
(202)737-8484
(202)737-8418 (Fax)

International Fire Service
Training Association (IFSTA)
Fire Protection Publications
Oklahoma State University
Stillwater, OK 74078-0118
(800)6544055

International Society of Fire
Service Instructors
30 Main Street
Ashland, MA 01721
(508) 881-5800
(508)881-6829 (Fax)

National Association of Fire
Investigators
P.O. Box 957257
Hoffman Estates, IL 60195-7257
(312)427-6320

1-45



National Association of State Fire
Marshals
925 Madison Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
(314) 636-4317

National Fire Protection
Association
One Batterymarch Park
P.O. Box 9101
Quincy, MA 02269-9101
(617)770-3000
Research projects on fire risk, fire
safety technologies.

National Volunteer Fire Council
73 New Village
Occum
Norwich, CT 06360
(203)822-6028

Society of Fire Protection
Engineers
One Liberty Square
Boston, MA 02109-4825
(617) 482-0686
(617)482-8184 (Fax)

1-46



Specialized Training

American Police Academy
3801 Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, FL 33137
(305)573-0202
Advanced training for law
enforcement and security
personnel.

FBI Academy
Forensic Science Research &
Training Center
Quantico, VA 22135
(703)640-1181
Conducts applied scientific
research and training.

Federal Law Enforcement
Training Center
120 Chapel Crossing Road
Glynco, GA 31524
(912) 267-2100

Fire Science Institute
John Jay College of Criminal
Justice
City University of New York
899 Tenth Avenue
New York, NY 10019
(212) 237-8650
Conducts training and research in
fire safety, arson, enforcement.

International Association for
Computer Systems Security
Six Swarthmore Lane
Dix Hills, NY 11746
(516) 499-1616
Provides education on
state-of-the-art methods for
computer protection.

International Narcotic
Enforcement Officers’
Association
112 state street, suite 1200
Albany, NY 12207
(518)463-6232

National Association of Certified
Fraud Examiners
716 West Avenue
Austin, TX 78701
(800)245-3321
Education, research on financial
crimes, fraud and loss-prevention,

National Fire Academy
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(301) 447-6771
Provides training and education in
the fire sciences.

1-47





U.S.  GOVERNMENT RESOURCES

Department of Defense

Air Force
Pentagon
Washington, DC 20330
(703) 545-6700
Headquarters AFOSR/Office of
Special Investigations
226 Duncan Avenue, Suite 2108
Bolling AFB
Washington, DC 20332-0001
(202) 767-5290

Army
Pentagon
Washington, DC 20310
(703) 545-6700
Military Police Support Agency
4401 Ford Avenue, Suite 225
Alexandria, VA 22302
(703) 756-1880

Commandant of the Marine
Corps
Headquarters, United States
Marine Corps
Installations and Logistics (LFF-1)
Washington, DC 20380-1775
(703) 696-0852

Defense Investigative Service
1340 Braddock Place
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 325-5308

Department of Defense
Explosives Safety Board
2461 Eisenhower Avenue
Hoffman I, Room 856C
Alexandria, VA 2233l-0600
(703) 325-0152

National Security Agency
9800 Savage Road
Ft. Meade, MD 20755-6000
Attention: M352
(301) 688-6311

Navy
Commander
Naval Investigative Service
Command
Washington Navy Yard, Building
111
901 M Street, S.E.
Washington, DC 20388-5383
(202) 433-9252

1-49





Enforcement Agencies

Bureau of Justice Assistance
633 Indiana Avenue, N.W., Room
1042
Washington, DC 20531
(202)514-6278

Customs Service
Dulles Airport
P.O. Box 17423
Washington, DC 20041
(703)661-3632

International Criminal Police
Organization (INTERPOL)
U.S. Justice Department
U.S. National Central Bureau
Washington, DC 20530
(202)272-8383

Justice Department
Constitution Avenue and 10th
Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514-2000
Antitrust Division
(202)514-2401
Bureau of Prisons
(202)307-3250
Criminal Division
(202)514-2601
F B I
(202) 324-3000
Tax Division
(202)514-2901

Secret Service-Technical Security
Division-Fire Section
1800 G Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20223
(202)535-5708

Transportation Department
U.S. Coast Guard
2100 2nd Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20593
(202)267-2229

Treasury Department
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20220
(202)566-2000
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, &
Firearms
Explosives Technology Branch
650 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.,
Room 7100
Washington, DC 20226
(202)927-7777
Drug Enforcement
Administration
600-700 Army-Navy Drive
Arlington, VA 25037
(202) 307-1000

1-51





Other Government Agencies

Commerce Department
Bureau of Census
Public Information Office
Washington, DC 20233
(301) 763-4040

Department of Energy
1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, DC 20585
(202) 586-5000

Federal Emergency Management
Agency
500 C Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20472
(202) 646-4600

Federal Maritime Commission
800 N. Capitol Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20573
(202) 523-5773

Federal Mine Safety & Health
Review Commission
1730 K Street, N.W., 6th Floor
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 653-5633

Federal Trade Commission
Pennsylvania Avenue and 6th
Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20580
(202) 326-2222

Health & Human Services
200 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, DC 20201
(202) 619-0257
Food and Drug Administration
Parklawn Building
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
(301) 443-1544

Housing & Urban Development
451 Seventh Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20410
(202) 708-1422

Immigration & Naturalization
Service
425 I Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20536
(202) 307-1501

Interior Department
1849 C Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20240
(202) 208-3 100
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Washington, DC 20240
(202) 208-3 100
Bureau of Mines
2401 E Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20241
(202) 501-9770
Fish & Wildlife Service, Div RF
4401 N. Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 358-2029

1-53



Forest Service
P.O. Box 96090, Room 701- RPE
Washington, DC 20090-6090
(202) 205-1760
Geological Survey
National Center
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive
Reston, VA 22092
(703) 648-4460
National Park Service
P.O. Box 37127
Washington, DC 20013-7127
(202) 208-6843

Internal Revenue Service
1111 Constitution Avenue, N. W.
Washington, DC 20224
(202) 516-0520

Interstate Commerce
Commission
12th Street and Constitution
Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20423
(202) 927-7119

Labor Department
200 Constitution Avenue, N. W.
Washington, DC 20210
(202) 219-6666

National Aeronautics & Space
Administration
300 E Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20546
(202) 358-0008

National Institute of Justice
633 Indiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20531
(202) 307-2942

National Research Council
2101 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20418
(202) 334-2000

National Transportation Safety
Board
490 L’Enfant Plaza E.
Washington, DC 20594
(202) 382-6608

Occupational Safety & Health
Administration (OSHA)
200 Constitution Avenue, N. W.
Washington, DC 20210
(202) 219-8148

Office of the Assistant Attorney
General
633 Indiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20531
(202) 307-0781

Postal Service
475 L’Enfant Plaza, S.W.
Washington, DC 20260-0010
(202) 268-2000

Securities and Exchange
Commission
450 5th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20549
(202) 272-3100

l-54



State Department
2201 C Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20520
(202)6474000

Transportation Department
400 7th street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20590
(202)366-4000
Federal Aviation Administration
800 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, DC 20591
(202)3664000
Federal Highway Administration
400 7th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20590
(202)366-0660
Federal Railroad Administration
400 7th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20590
(202)366-0881
Maritime Administration
400 7th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20590
(202)366-5807
National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration
400 7th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20590
(202)366-9550

U.S. Consumer Product Safety
Commission
5401 Westbard Avenue
Bethesda, MD 20816
(301) 504-0550

U.S. Department of Veterans
Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20420
(202)233-4000

U.S. Fire Administration
16825 S. Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
(301) 447-1080

1-55





Section 2

Commercial





BUILDING STRUCTURES

A/C, Heating, & Ventilation

Air Conditioning & Refrigeration
Institute
4301 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 425
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 524-8800

Airflow Company
Clarkson Industries
295 Bailes Lane
Frederick, MD 21701
(301) 695-6500
Manufacturer of environmental
control equipment.

Tyler Refrigeration Corporation
1329 Lake Street
Niles, MI 49120
(616) 683-2000
Manufacturers of commercial A/C
equipment.

American Society of Heating,
Refrigeration, & Air
Conditioning Engineers
1791 Tullie Circle, N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30329
(404)636-8400

Heatcraft Inc.
315 Murfreesboro Street
Murfreesboro, TN 37130
(615) 896-5410
Furnace manufacturer.

Industrial Heating Equipment
Association
1901 N. Moore Street
Arlington, VA 22209
(703)525-2513
Industrial ovens, combustion,
heating equipment.

2-1





Contractors

American Building Contractors
Association
12123-A Woodruff Avenue
Downey, CA 90241-5605
(310) 803-5520

American Institute of Steel
Construction
1 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601-2001
(3 12) 670-2400

American Society for Concrete
Construction
1902 Techny Court
Northbrook, IL 60062-0270
(312) 291-0270

Committee on Tunnneling &
Underground Construction
James Wilson
Mason & Hanger Engineering
2355 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504
(606) 223-2277

National Association of
Demolition Contractors
4415 W. Harrison Street
Hillside, IL 60162
(708) 449-5959
Demolition contractors and
equipment manufacturers.

Prestressed Concrete Institute
175 W. Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 786-0300

2-3





Elevators & Lifts

Dover Elevator, International
6750 Poplar Avenue, #419
Memphis, TN 38138
(601) 342-4300

National Association of Elevator
Contractors
1298 Wellbrook Circle, N.E.
Conyers, GA 30208-3872
(404) 760-9660
Elevator and lift equipment
contractors and suppliers.

National Elevator Industry, Inc.
185 Bridge Plaza, N.
Fort Lee, NJ 07024
(201) 944-3211
Trade association that develops
safety standards and proposes
safety recommendations.

Otis Elevator
10 Farm Springs
Farmington, CT 06032
(203) 676-6000

Schindler Elevator Company
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
20 Whippany Road
Morristown, NJ 07960
(201) 397-6500

U.S. Elevator
8923 Complex Drive
San Diego, CA 92123
(619) 569-9091

2-5





Power & Lighting Systems

Emerson Electric Company
P.O. Box 4100
8000 W. Florissant Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63136
(314) 553-2000
Manufacturers of industrial lighting
and control equipment.

General Electric Lighting
1975 Noble Road
Nela Park
East Cleveland, OH 44112
(216) 266-2121

Independent Electrical
Contractors
P.O. Box 10379
Alexandria, VA 223l0-0379
(703)549-7351

International Association of
Electrical Inspectors
901 Waterfall Way, Suite 602
Richardson, TX 75080
(214) 235-1455
Association of electricians,
manufacturers, engineers,
wiremen, and architects.

International Electrical Testing
Association
P.O. Box 687
231 Red Rocks Vista Drive
Morrison, CO 80465
(303)467X)526
Testing, analysis, maintenance of
electrical power systems.

JJI Lighting Group
67 Holly Hill Lane
Greenwich, CT 06830
(203)869-9330
Manufacturers of Alko, Guth,
Lam, Specialty, High Lights,
Troy, Quality, Nessen, and Vista
lighting systems.

National Electric Sign
Association
801 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 205
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703)836-4012
Electrical and nonelectrical sign
manufacturers.

National Electrical Contractors’
Association
#3 Bethesda Metro, Suite 1100
Bethesda, MD 20814
(301) 657-3110

Power & Communications
Contractors’ Association
6301 Stevenson Avenue, Suite 1
Alexandria, VA 22304
(703)823-1555
Contractors of electrical power and
communication line construction.

Sterner Lighting Systems, Inc.
351 Lewis Avenue
Winsted, MN 55395
(612) 485-2141
Manufacturers of lighting and
control fixtures.

2-7





EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS

Boilers & Pressure
Vessels

American Boiler Manufacturers’
Association
950 N. Glebe Road, #160
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 522-7350

Asea Brown Boveri
900 Long Ridge Road, Box 9308
Stamford, CT 06904
(203) 329-8771
Power and process equipment--
preheaters, electric power
generation, kilns, valves, oil field
equipment.

Bumham Corporation
1241 Harrisburg Pike
P.O. Box 3205
Lancaster, PA 17604
(717) 293-5800
Heating equipment, foundry
products, boilers, (oil, gas, wood,
coal-fired).

Pressure Vessel Manufacturers
Association
600 S. Federal, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60605
(312) 922-6222
Fabricators of unfired and similar
pressure vessels.

2-9





Computers & Business
Machines

3M
3M Center
St. Paul, MN 55144
(612) 733-l110
Manufacturers of business and
telecommunications equipment.

A. B. Dick Company
5700 W. Touhy Avenue
Niles, IL 60714
(312) 763-1900
Manufacturers of office equipment,
copying and printing machines.

American Telephone &
Telegraph Co. (AT&T)
320 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10013
(212) 387-5400
Communications, teletype,
information systems.

Apple Computer, Inc.
20525 Mariani Avenue
Cupertino, CA 95014
(408) 996-1010
Personal computer manufacturer.

Brother International
Corporation
200 Cottontail Lane
Somerset, NJ 08875-6714
(908) 356-8880
Manufacturers of typewriters,
printers, facsimile machines, etc.

Canon U.S.A., Inc.
One Canon Plaza
Lake Success, NY 11042
(516) 488-6700
Business systems manufacturers.

Casio, Inc.
P.O. Box 7000
570 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Dover, NJ 07801
(201) 361-5400
Manufacturers of cash registers,
calculators, and computers.

Compaq Computer Corporation
P.O. Box 692000
20555 State Highway 249
Houston, TX 77070
(7 13) 370-0670
Manufacturers of portable and
desktop business and personal
computers.

Computer & Automated Systems
Association of the Society of
Manufacturing Engineers
Box 930, One SME Drive
Dearborn, MI 48121
(313) 271-1500

Computer & Business Equipment
Manufacturers Association
1250 Eye Street, N. W., #200
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 737-8888

2-11



Computer Dealers Forum
National Office Products
Association
301 N. Fairfax Street
Alexandria, VA 223 14-2696
(703) 549-9040
Computer hardware and software
dealers.

Computervision Corp.
100 Crosby Drive
Bedford, MA 01730
(617) 275-1800
Manufacturer of computer systems.

Copier Dealers’ Association
P.O. Box 610
Enfield, CT 06082
(203) 745-0364

Data General Corporation
4400 Computer Drive
Westborough, MA 01580
(508) 366-8911
Computer manufacturer.

Digital Equipment Corporation
(DEC)
146 Main Street
Maynard, MA 01754
(508)  493-5111
Manufacturer of networked
computer systems.

General Electric Company
G.E. Information Services
401 N. Washington Street
Rockville, MD 20850
(301) 340-4000
Information services provider.

GTE Telecommunications
P.O. Box 105194-30348
245 Perimeter Center Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30346
(404) 391-8000
Manufacturers of
telecommunication and business
systems.

Harris Corporation
1025 W. Nasa Boulevard
Melbourne, FL 32919
(407) 727-9100
Manufacturers of electronic
systems, semiconductors,
communications systems, and
Lanier office equipment.

Hewlett Packard Company
Apollo Systems Division
300 Apollo Drive
Chelmsford, MA 01824
(508) 256-6600
Manufacturer of computer systems.

2-12



Hewlett Packard Company
P.O. Box 10301, 3000 Hanover
street
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(415) 857-1501
Electronic equipment for
computation and analysis.

International Business Machines
Corp. (IBM)
Old Orchard Road
Armork, NY 10504
(914) 765-1900
Computer systems, business
machines, telecommunications,
software services, and advanced
information technologies.

Pitney Bowes, Inc.
1 Elmcroft Road
Stamford, CT 06926-0700
(203) 356-5000
Manufacturers of office and
business systems.

Quasar Company
Matsushita Electric Company of
America
1707 N. Randall Road
Elgin, IL 60123
(708) 468-5600
Consumer electrical products.

Sony Corporation of America
Sony Drive
Park Ridge, NJ 07656
(201) 930-1000
Manufacturers of business
communication and data products.

Tandem Computers, Inc.
19333 Vallco Parkway
Cupertino, CA 95014
(408) 725-6000
Manufacturers of computers and
networks.

Tandon Corporation
405 Science Drive
Moorpark, CA 93021
(805)523-0340
Microsystem and subsystem
manufacturers.

Tandy Corporation
1800 One Tandy Center
Fort Worth, TX 76102
(817) 390-3700
Consumer electronics and
computer manufacturers.

Texas Instruments, Inc.
P.O. Box 655474
13500 N. Central Expressway
Dallas, TX 75265
(214) 995-2011
Manufacturers of computers and
industrial control systems.

2-13



Toshiba America, Inc.
375 Park Avenue, Suite 1705
New York, NY 10152
(212) 308-2040
Manufacturer of consumer
electronic and computer products.

Unisys Corporation
P.O. Box 418, One Unisys Place
Detroit, MI 48232
(313) 972-7000
Manufacturer of computer-based
information systems.

Wang Laboratories
One Industrial Avenue
Lowell, MA 01851
(508) 459-5000
Manufacturer of computers and
communication systems.

Xerox Corporation
P.O. Box 1600
800 Long Ridge Road
Stamford, CT 06904
(203) 968-3000
Manufacturers of business and
information systems.

2-14



Construction Equipment

Associated Equipment
Distributors
615 W. 22nd Street
Oak Brook, IL 60521
(708) 574-0650
Association of manufacturers and
distributors of construction,
mining, logging equipment.

Caterpillar Inc.
100 N.E. Adams Street
Peoria, IL 61629
(309)675-l000
Designers, manufacturers, and
marketers of earth-moving,
construction, and materials-
handling machinery and engines.

Clark Equipment Company
P.O. Box 7008
100 N. Michigan Street
South Bend, IN 46634
(219) 239-0100
Manufacturers of skid steer
loaders, construction machinery,
axles, and transmissions.

Compaction America
2000 Kentville Road
Kewanee, IL 61443
(309) 853-3571

National Crane Corp.
11200 N. 148th Street
Waverly, NE 68462
(402)786-6300

2-15





Electronic Components

Electronic Industries’ Association
2001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W.
Washington, DC 20006
(202)457-4900

Gould Incorporated
35129 Curtis Boulevard
Eastlake, OH 44095
(216) 953-5000
Manufacturer of electronic systems
and parts.

Institute of Electrical &
Electronics Engineers

IEEE Consumer Electronics
Society
445 Hoes Lane
P.O. Box 1331
Piscataway, NJ 08855-1331
(908) 562-3900
Information regarding design and
manufacture of components and
products.
IEEE Reliability Society
445 Hoes Lane
P.O. Box 1331
Piscataway, NJ 08855-1331
(908) 562-3900
Reliability, maintainability, product
liability of electrical equipment.

Motorola, Inc.
1303 E. Algonquin Road
Schaumburg, IL 60196
(708) 576-5000
Manufacturers of electronic
systems and components.

National Association of Relay
Manufacturers
9459 N. Broadmoor Road
Milwaukee, WI 53217
Phone/fax: (414) 351-4548
Electrical relay manufacturers.

Semiconductor Industry
Association
4300 Stevens Creek Boulevard
Suite 271
San Jose, CA 95129-1249
(408)246-2711

2-17





Food Processing Equipment

Hays & Stolz Industrial
Manufacturing Company
3521 Hemphill Street
Fort Worth, TX 76110
(817) 926-3391
Dry goods processing equipment,
manufacturers.

National Association of Food
Equipment Manufacturers
401 E. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 644-6610
Commercial food service
equipment.

National Food Processors
Association
1401 New York Avenue, N.W.,
4th Floor
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 639-5900
Commercial packers of food
products, packing research lab.

2-19





Industrial & Farm
Equipment

Agricultural & Industrial
Manufacturers Representatives’
Association
5818 Reeds Road
Mission, KS 66202
(913) 262-4511

American Institute of Plant
Engineers
8180 Corporate Park Drive, Suite
305
Cincinnati, OH 45242
(513) 489-2473
Operation and management of
industrial plants.

Association of Diesel Specialists
c/o Martin Fromm & Assoc.
9140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, MO 64114
(8 16) 444-3500

Clark Equipment Company
P.O. Box 7008
100 N. Michigan Street
South Bend, IN 46634
(219) 239-0100
Manufacturers of skid steer
loaders, construction machinery,
axles, and transmissions.

Deere & Company
John Deere Road
Moline, IL 61265
(309) 765-8009
Manufacturers of farming and
industrial equipment, power
equipment.

Equipment Manufacturers
Institute
10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1220
Chicago, IL 60606-3710
(312) 321-1470
Manufacturers of farm and
industrial equipment and materials.

Grain Elevator & Processing
Society.
Box 15026
Minneapolis, MN 55415-0026
(612) 339-4625
Superintendents and managers of
elevators and processing plants.

Institute of Industrial Engineers
25 Technology Park/Atlanta
Norcross, GA 30092
(404) 449-4460

Itochu International Inc.
335 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10017
(212) 818-8000

J.I. Case Corporation
Tenneco Inc.
P.O. Box 2511, 1010 Milam
Houston, TX 77252-2511
(713) 757-2131
Manufacturers of farming and
construction equipment.

2 - 2 1



KHD Deutz of America Corp.
3883 Steve Reynolds Boulevard
Norcross, GA 30093
(404) 564-7100
Manufacturers of farming
equipment, diesel generator
systems.

Massey Ferguson
1901 Bell Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50315
(515) 247-2011
Farm and industrial equipment
manufacturers.

Society of Manufacturing
Engineers
P.O. Box 930, One SME Drive
Dearborn, MI 48121
(313) 271-1500

2-22



Materials Handling

Clark Equipment Company
100 N. Michigan Street, Box 7008
South Bend, IN 46634
(219) 239-0100
Manufacturers of skid steer
loaders, construction machinery,
axles, and transmissions.

Crane Manufacturers’
Association of America
8720 Red Oak Boulevard, #201
Charlotte, NC 28217
(704) 522-8644
Manufacturers of electrical
overhead traveling cranes.

Grove Worldwide
P.O. Box 21
Shady Grove, PA 17256
(717) 597-8121
Manufacturers of aerial lift
platforms.

Interlake Material Handling
Division
550 Warrenville Road
Lisle, IL 60532
(708) 852-8800
Material handling, conveyor
system manufacturers.

Material Handling Institute
8720 Red Oak Boulevard, Suite
201
Charlotte, NC 28217
(704) 522-8644
Manufacturer of industrial material
handling equipment.

National Crane Corp.
11200 N. 148th Street
Waverly, NE 68462
(402) 786-6300

Society of Reliability Engineers
4359 Lindell Boulevard
St. Louis, MO 63108
(314) 533-9333
Mechanical reliability engineering.

2-23





Medical/Dental
Equipment

Dentsply International Inc.
570 W. College Avenue
York, PA 17404
(717) 845-7511
Manufacturers of dental, optical
equipment.

General Electric Company
Medical Systems Group
P.O. Box 414
Milwaukee, WI 53201
(414) 544-3011
Manufacturers of medical
diagnostic imaging equipment.

Siemens Corporation
1301 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019
(212) 258-4000
Data transmission/processing
equipment, electronics, medical
systems.

Health Industry Manufacturers
Association
1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 783-8700

National Association of Medical
Equipment Suppliers
625 Slaters Lane, Suite 200
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 836-6263

Philips Medical Systems, Inc.
710 Bridgeport Avenue
Shelton, CT 06484
(203) 926-7674
Manufacturers of medical imaging
systems.

2-25





Metalwork & Metallurgy

American Council of the
International Institute of
Welding
550 N.W. LeJeune Road
P.O. Box 351040
Miami, FL 33135
(305) 443-9353, Ext. 312

American Foundrymen’s Society
505 State Street
Des Plaines, IL 60016
(708)824-0181
Manufacturing of equipment for all
segments of the foundry industry.

Forging Industry Association
25 Prospect Avenue, West, Suite
300
Cleveland, OH 44115
(216)781-6260
Manufacturing of forging materials
and equipment.

2-27





Office & Business
Products and Furnishings

The Business & Institutional
Furniture Manufacturers’
Association
2335 Burton, S.E.
Grand Rapids, MI 49506
(616) 243-1681
(616) 243-1011 (Fax)

National Association of Store
Fixture Manufacturers
1776 N. Pine Island Road
Plantation, FL 33322-5233
(305) 587-9190
Manufacturers of store, bank, and
office fixtures.

Office Products Manufacturers’
Association
P.O. Box 248
Glen Oaks, NY 11004
(908) 255-1570
Manufacturers of commercial
office products.

Theater Equipment Association
244 West 49th Street
New York, NY 10019
(212) 246-6460
Manufacturers of theater equipment
and supplies.

2-29





Printing, Photography, &
Lithography Equipment

AM International, Inc.
333 West Wacker Drive, Ste. 900
Chicago, IL 60606
(3 12) 558-1966
Manufacturers of Bruning,
Harris, Varityper, Web Press
printing equipment.

Eastman Kodak Company
343 state street
Rochester, NY 14650
(716) 724-4000

International Fire
Photographers’ Association
P.O. Box 8337
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
(708) 394-5835
Specialists in fire scene
photography.

National Printing Equipment &
Supply Association
1899 Preston White Drive
Reston, VA 22091
(703) 264-7200

Nikon, Inc.
1300 Walt Whitman Road
Melville, NY 11747
(516) 547-4200

Polaroid Corporation
549 Technology Square
Cambridge, MA 02139
(617) 577-2000

2-31





Process Control
Systems

Agfa Division of Miles
1 Ramland Road
Orangeburg, NY 10962
(914) 365-0190
Manufacturers of electronic
imaging and communication
systems.

Honeywell, Inc.
P.O. Box 524, Honeywell Plaza
Minneapolis, MN 55440
(612) 951-1000
Manufacturer of industrial
automation and control systems.

Litton Industries, Inc.
360 N. Crescent Drive
Beverly Hills, CA 90210
(310) 859-5000
Manufacturers of industrial
automation systems.

Motorola AIEG
4000 Commercial Avenue
Northbrook, IL 60062
(708) 480-8000
Manufacturers of industrial control
systems.

Rexnord Corporation
4701 W. Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53214
(414) 643-3000
Manufacturers of process control,
power transmission equipment.

Westinghouse Electric
Corporation
Process Control Division
200 Beta Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238
(412) 963-4000
Manufacturers of process control
and automation systems.

2-33





Tools

Acme-Cleveland Corporation
P.O. Box 5639
Cleveland, OH 44101-0639
(216) 432-5400
Machine tools, controls, electrical
equipment.

American Machine Tool
Distributors’ Association
1335 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852
(301) 738-1200
Distributors of metal working
machine tools.

Black & Decker Corporation
626 Hanover Pike
Hamstead, MD 21074
(410) 239-5000

Hydraulic Tool Manufacturers’
Association
P.O. Box 1337
Milwaukee, WI 53201
(414) 633-3454

Ingersoll International, Inc.
707 Fulton Avenue
Rockford, IL 61103
(815) 987-6000
Manufacturers of cutting and
milling tools.

Laser & Electro-Optics
Manufacturers Association
123 Kent Road
Pacifica, CA 94044
(415) 738-1492
Association of laser industry
technology.

National Tooling & Machining
Association
9300 Livingston Road
Fort Washington, MD 20744
(301) 248-6200
Manufacturers of tools, dies, jigs,
molds, gauges, etc.

Packaging Machinery
Manufacturers’ Institute
1343 L Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 347-3838
Represents manufacturers of
machinery to perform packaging
operations.

Robert Bosch Power Tool Corp.
100 Bosch Boulevard
New Bern, NC 28562
(9 19) 636-4200
Manufacturers of portable power
tools.

Robotic Industries Association
P.O. Box 3724, 900 Victors Way
Am Arbor, MI 48106
(313) 994-6088
Robotics manufacturers and users.

2-35



Robotics International of the
Society of Manufacturing
Engineers
P.O. Box 930, One SME Drive
Dearborn, MI 48121
(313) 271-1500

U.S. Cutting Tool Institute
c/o Thomas Associates
1300 Sumner Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44115
(216) 241-7333

Wood Machinery Manufacturers
of America
1900 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 564-3484

2-36



MATERIALS & PRODUCTS

Chemicals

Center for Chemical Process
Safety
American Institute of Chemical
Engineers
345 E. 47th Street, 12th Floor
New York, NY 10017
(212) 705-7338
Studies safety issues in chemical
industry.

Chemical Manufacturers’
Association
2501 M Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 887-1100
Represents chemical manufacturers
and operates Chemtrec program.

Fire and Life Safety Cons&ants
19471 Madrone Court
Los Gatos, CA 95030
(408) 354-3885
Engineering consultants to
electronics and chemical
manufacturers.

Hazards Research Corporation
200 Valley Road, Suite 301
Mt. Arlington, NJ 07856
(201) 770-3353
Consultants in production of
chemicals with fire and explosion
hazard.

2-37





Fuels

Air Products & Chemicals, Inc.
7201 Hamilton Boulevard
Allentown, PA 18195-1501
(215) 481-4911
Industrial gas processors.

American Independent Refiners
Association
801 S. Grand Avenue, 10th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
(213) 488-1748

American Society of Gas
Engineers
P.O. Box 31756
Independence, OH 44131
(216) 328-0322

Compressed Gas Association
1725 Jefferson Davis Highway,
Suite 1004
Arlington, VA 22202
(703) 412-0900
Producers of compressed,
liquefied, and cryogenic gases.

Fire and Safety Specialists, Inc.
208 Southwest Parkway East
suite c
College Station, TX 77840
(409) 693-7105
Fire and safety consultants to
petrochemical industry.

Firebuster Corporation
134 Lower Main Street
Matawan, NJ 07747
(908) 290-0501
Fire safety consultants to
petrochemical and manufacturing
industries.

Gas Processors Association
6526 E. 60th Street
Tulsa, OK 74145
(9 18) 493-3872
Producing, processing hydrocarbon
products.

Institute of Gas Technology
3424 State Street
Chicago, IL 60616-3896
(3 12) 949-3744
Education and research in gas
technology.

Liquid Air Corporation
2121 N. California Boulevard,
suite 350
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
(5 10) 977-6500
Manufacturer of industrial gases.

2-39



National Propane Gas
Association
1600 Eisenhower Lane
Lisle, IL 60532
(708) 515-0600
(708) 515-8774 (Fax)
Producers and distributors of
propane gas and LP-gas.
Manufacturers and distributors of
associated equipment and
appliances.

Oxygenated Fuels Association
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.,
#300
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 822-6750
Manufacturers of motor fuel
oxygenates, e.g., methanol,
MTBE, ETBE, TAME. Process
engineering companies.

Petroleum Equipment Supplies
Association
9225 Katy Freeway, #310
Houston, TX 77024
(713) 932-0168

2-40



Materials Technology

Center for Hazardous Materials
Research
University of Pittsburgh
Applied Research Center
320 William Pitt Way
Pittsburgh, PA 15238
(412) 826-5320

Composites Fabricators
Association
1735 N. Lynn Street, Suite 950
Arlington, VA 22209-2022
(703)524-3332

Hazardous Material Systems of
the Bureau of Explosives
50 F Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001
(202)639-2222
Specialists in hazardous materials
handling and transporting.

Hazardous Materials Control
Resources Institute
7237 Hanover Parkway
Greenbelt, MD 20770
(301) 982-9500
(301) 220-3870 (Fax)

National Association of Corrosion
Engineers
P.O. Box 218340
Houston, TX 77218
(713) 492-053s

National Glass Association
8200 Greensboro Drive, Suite 302
McLean, VA 22102
(703)442-4890
Manufacturers, installers,
distributors of auto and
architectural glass.

National Institute of Ceramics
Engineers
735 Ceramic Place
Westerville, OH 4308l-8720
(614) 890-4700
Advanced ceramics materials
research.

Rubber Manufacturers’
Association
1400 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202)682-4800

Society of the Plastics Industry
1275 K Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 371-5200
Plastic manufacturers and
processors.

Society of the Plastics Industry
Composites Institute
355 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017
(212) 351-5410
Specialists in fiber-reinforced
plastics.

2-41





Paints & Coatings

Chemical Coaters' Association
International
P.O. Box 54316
Cinciunati, OH 45254
(513) 474-2030

Fire Retardant Chemical
Association
851 New Holland Avenue
P.O. Box 3535
Lancaster, PA 17604
(717) 291-5616

National Paint & Coatings
Association
1500 Rhode Island Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 462-6272
Manufacturers of consumer paint
products, original equipment
product finishes, and industrial
maintenance coatings.

National Spray Equipment
Manufactured Association
550 Randall Road
Elyria, OH 44035
(216) 366-6808
Manufacturers of spray painting
and related equipment.

2-43





Power Production &
Distribution

AlliedSignal Inc.
Aerospace Systems & Equipment
118 Highway 35
Eatontown, NJ 07724
(908) 542-2000
Manufacturers of electric power
generating systems.

American Nuclear Insurers
Town Center, Suite 300S
29 S. Main Street
West Hartford, CT 06107-2445
(203) 56l-3433

American Public Power
Association
2301 M Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 467-2900

Battery Council International
Equipment Association
401 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 644-6610

Electrical Generating Systems
Association
10251 W. Sample Road, Suite B
Coral Springs, FL 33065
(305) 755-2677
Manufacturers of devices to
generate electric power through
internal combustion engines.

GE Industrial & Power Systems
1 River Road, Building 45-105
Schenectady, NY 12345
(518) 385-3949
Manufacturers of gas and steam
turbines, electric transmission
equipment.

Independent Battery
Manufacturers’ Association
100 Larchwood Drive
Large, FL 34640
(813) 586-1408
Manufacturers of lead acid storage
batteries.

Insulated Cable Engineers’
Association
P.O. Box 440
South Yarmouth, MA 02664
(508) 394-4424
(508) 394-l 194 (Fax)
Insulated electrical cable
specifications.

National Electrical
Manufacturers Association
2101 L Street, N.W., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 457-8400
Electrical generation, transmission,
distribution equipment.

2-45





Textiles

American Printed Fabrics
Council
45 West 36th Street, 3rd Floor
New York, NY 10018
(212) 695-2254
Producers and distributors of
printed textiles.

American Textile Machinery
Association
7297 Lee Highway, Unit N
Falls Church, VA 22042
(703) 533-9251
Manufacturers of textile
equipment.

American Textile Manufacturers
Institute
1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006-1301
(202) 862-0500

Textile Care Allied Trades
Association
546 Valley Road
Upper Montclair, NJ 07043
(201) 744-0090
Manufacturers of commercial
laundry/dry cleaning equipment.

2-47





Wood & Pulp Products

American Forest & Paper
Association
1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 463-2420
Manufacturers of pulp, paper, and

Paperboard.

Wejerhaeuser Company Paper
Division
33663 Weyerhaeuser Way S.
Federal Way, WA 98003
(206) 924-2345

International Paper co.
1540 East Lake Road
Erie, PA 16533
(814) 870-5000

National Paperbox Association
1201 E. Abingdon Drive
Suite 203
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 684-2212

Noland Paper Company
6600 Valley View Street
Buena Park, CA 90620
(714) 521-9300

Scott Paper company
Scott Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19113
(215) 522-5000

Texas Forest Products
Laboratory
Texas A & M University
P.O. Box 310
Lufkin, TX 75901
(409) 639-8180
Testing, research in wood science
including fire testing, weathering.

2-49





Section 3

Residential





APPLIANCES

Air Conditioning & Heating

AdobeAir
500 S. 15th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85034
(602) 257-0060
Manufacturers of space heaters and
evaporative coolers.

Carrier Corporation
United Technologies Corporation
P.O. Box 4808, Carrier Parkway
Syracuse, NY 13221
(315)432-4285
Manufacturers of air conditioning,
heating, and refrigeration
equipment.

Evcon Industries, Inc.
3110 N. Mead
P.O. Box 19014
Wichita, KS 67204-9014
(316) 832-6472

Fedders North America
415 Wabash Avenue
Effingham, IL, 62401
(217) 342-3901
Manufacturers of room air
conditioners.

Hearth Products Association
1101 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.,
#700
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 857-1181
Manufacturers and suppliers of the
hearth products industry.

Inter-City Products Corp. (USA)
1136 Heil-Quaker Road, Box 3005
La Vergue, TN 37086
(615) 793-0450
Manufacturers of central heating
and air conditioners for homes.

York Corporation
631 S. Richland Avenue
York, PA 17403
(717) 771-7890
Manufacturers of a/c, heating, and
refrigeration equipment.

3-1





Major Appliances

Association of Home Appliance
Manufacturers
20 N. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 984-5800

Gas Appliance Manufacturers’
Association
1901 N. Moore Street, Suite 1100
Arlington, VA 22209
(703) 525-9565

General Electric Company
Major Appliance Group
Appliance Park
Louisville, KY 40225
(502) 452-4311

Maytag Company
One Dependability Square
Newton, IA 50208
(5 15) 792-7000
Manufacturers and marketers of
Maytag brand major appliances.

Raytheon Company
Amana, IA 52204
(319) 622-5511
Amana and Caloric home
appliance manufacturers.

Sears, Roebuck and Company
Merchandise Group
3333 Beverly Road
Hoffman Estates, IL 60179
(708) 286-2500
Distributors of Kenmore
appliances.

Westinghouse Electric
Corporation
Appliance Division
Westinghouse Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 244-2000
Major appliance manufacturer.

Whirlpool Corporation
Administrative Center
Benton Harbor, MI 49022
(616) 923-5000
All major home appliances.

White Consolidated Industries,
Inc.
11770 Berea Road
Cleveland, OH 44111
(216) 252-3700
Kelvinator and Frigidaire home
appliance manufacturer.

Wolf Range Corporation
Premark International, Inc.
19600 S. Alameda
Compton, CA 90224
(213) 637-3737
Cooking equipment manufacturers.

3-3





Small Appliances

Black & Decker Household
Products U.S., Inc.
6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
(203) 926-3000
Manufacturer of electric
housewares.

Hamilton Beach, Proctor Silex
Inc.
P.O. Box 1158
Washington, NC 27889
(919) 975-2121
Manufacturer of electrical
appliances.

National Housewares
Manufacturers’ Association
6400 Shafer Court, Suite 650
Rosemont, IL 60018
(708) 292-4200
Manufacturers of small appliances,
housewares.

The Rival Company
1001 Golden Drive
Clinton, MO 64735
(816) 885-5564
Manufacturer of small household
appliances.

Sunbeam-Oster co., Inc.
One Citizens Plaza, 6th Floor
Providence, RI 02903
(401) 83l-0050
Manufacturers of Sunbeam and
Oster small appliances.

Waring Products Division
Dynamics Corporation of America
Route 44, 283 Main Street
New Hartford, CT 06057
(203) 379-0731
Small appliance manufacturer.

The West Bend Company
400 W. Washington
West Bend, WI 53095
(414) 334-2311
Cookware, electric housewares.

3-5





HOME CONSTRUCTION

Codes & Regulations

Building Officials & Code
Administrators International
4051 W. Flossmoor Road
Country Club Hills, IL 60478-5795
(708) 799-2300
Individuals responsible for
formulation/administration of
building codes.

Southern Building Code
congress International
900 Montclair Road
Birmingham, AL 35213
(205) 591-1853

International Conference of
Building Officials
5360 Workman Mill Road
Whittier, CA 90601
(310) 699-0541

International Fire Code Institute
5360 Workman Mill Road
Whittier, CA 90601
(310) 699-0124

National Conference of States on
Building Codes & Standards
505 Huntmar Park Drive, Suite
210
Herndon, VA 22070
(703) 437-0100
Association of building code
officials, manufacturers, consumer
groups, etc.

National Fire Protection
Association
One Batterymarch Park
P.O. Box 9101
Quincy, MA 02269-9101
(6 17) 770-3000
Provides fire code
recommendations.

3-7





Exteriors

American Institute of Timber
Construction
11818 S.E. Mill Plain Boulevard,
suite 415
Vancouver, WA 98684-5092
(206) 254-9132

Chimney Safety Institute of
America
18115 Georgia Avenue
P.O. Box 309
Olney, MD 20830
(301) 774-2400
(301) 774-9630 (Fax)

Lightning Protection Institute
3365 N. Arlington Heights Road,
Suite J
Arlington Heights, IL 60004
(800) 488-6864
LPI certified lightning protection
services and equipment,

National Association of Home
Builders of the U.S.
15th and M Streets, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 822-0200

National Roofing Contractors
Association
10255 W. Higgins, Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018-5607
(708) 299-9070

Stucco Manufacturers’
Association
507 Evergreen Road
Pacific Grove, CA 93950
(408) 649-3466
Manufacturers of stucco products.

United Lightning Protection
Association
2 Richey Avenue
Collingswood, NJ 08107
(609) 854-7005
Lightning protection systems,
manufacturing, and installation.

3-9





Home Security Systems

Honeywell Inc.
Home and Building Control
Honeywell Plaza
Minneapolis, MN 55408
(800)328-5111
Manufacturers of burglary and fire
protection systems.

Locksmith Security Association
4732 Rochester Road
Royal Oaks, MI 48073
(313) 589-0318
Provides education on physical
security systems.

National Association of Private
Security Vaults
716 E. Washington Street
Syracuse, NY 13210
(315) 475-7743
Promotes non-bank, high-security
centers for box and data storage.

3-11





Interiors

Ceilings & Interior Systems
Construction Association
579 W. North Avenue, Suite 30
Elmhurst, IL 60126
(708) 833-1919
Contractors, manufacturers,
distributors association.

National Decorating Products
Association
1050 N. Lindbergh Boulevard
St. Louis, MO 63132
(314) 991-3470
Association for independent
retailers who sell paint, wallpaper,
carpets, drapes, decorating
products.

National Home Furnishings
Association
P.O. Box 2396
High Point, NC 27261
(919) 883-1650
Manufacturers of furniture, carpet,
and furnishings.

National Kitchen and Bath
Association
687 Willows Grove Street
Hackettstown, NJ 07840
(908)852-0033

North American Insulation
Manufactures’ Association
44 canal center Plaza, Suite 310
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703)684-0084
Manufacturers of mineral fiber
insulation for homes and buildings.

Polyisocyanurate Insulation
Manufacturers’ Association
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
5th Floor N.
Washington, DC 20004
(202)624-2709
Develops standards, measures fire
performance, and toxicity of
polyisocyanurate insulation
products.

TIMA
29 Bank street
Stamford, CT 06901
(203)324-7533
Develops standards, research
programs, fire testing.

Wallcovering Distributors’
Association
401 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 644-6610

3-13



Wood and Synthetic Flooring
Institute
4415 W. Harrison Street, Suite
242C
Hillside, IL 60162
(708)449-2933
Collects technical information,
evaluates performance, provides
training.

3-14



Landscaping

Associated Landscape
Contractors of America
Interior Plantscape Division
12200 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite
150
Reston, VA 22091
(703)620-6363

International Society of
Arboriculture
P.O. Box GG
Savoy, IL 61874
(217) 355-9411
Information on ornamental trees
and shrubs.

3-15





Prefabricated & Mobile
Homes

Champion Enterprises, Inc.
2701 University Drive, Suite 300
Auburn Hills, MI 48326
(313) 340-9090
Manufacturers of Champion,
Atlantic, Titan, Concord,
Manatee, Sunview mobile and
prefabricated homes.

Coachmen Industries
All-American Homes, Inc.
1418 S. 13th Street
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-9171
Manufacturer of All-American
brand mobile homes.

Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc.
3125 Myers Street
Riverside, CA 92513-7638
(909) 35l-3500
Manufacturers of Fleetwood,
Westfield mobile homes.

Golden West Homes
1308 E. Wakeham Avenue
Santa AM, CA 92705
(714) 835-4200
Manufacturer of mobile homes.

Oakwood Homes Corporation
P.O. Box 7386
Greensboro, NC 27417-0386
(919) 855-2400
Manufacturer of mobile homes.

Redman Industries, Inc.
2550 Walnut Hill Lane, #200
Dallas, TX 75229
(214) 353-3600
Manufacturer of mobile homes.

Liberty Homes, Inc.
1101 Eisenhower Drive
Goshen,IN 46526
(219) 533-0431
Manufacturer of mobile homes.

3-17





PERSONAL ITEMS

Collectibles

Art Dealers Association
575 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022
(212) 940-8590

Associated Antique Dealers of
America
818 Marion Avenue
Mansfield, OH 44906
(419) 756-4374

Book Manufacturers’ Institute
45 William Street, #150
Wellesley, MA 02181
(617) 239-0103
Trade organization representing
U.S. book manufacturing industry.

China, Glass, and Giftware
Association
1115 Clifton Avenue
Clifton, NJ 07013
(201) 779-1600
China, glass and pottery producers,
distributors, sales representatives,
retailers.

Guild of Book Workers
521 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10175
(212) 757-6454
Association of hand book crafts:
binding, calligraphy, press work.

INS Authentication Bureau
Attn.: Charles Hoskins
P.O. Box 33134
Philadelphia, PA 19142
(215) 365-0752
Coin experts--microscopic
examinations, grading, and
photography.

International stamp collectors
Society
P.O. Box 854
Van Nuys, CA 91408
(818) 997-6496
(818) 988-4337 (Fax)
Worldwide membership, stamp
library, etc.

Oriental Rug Retailers of
America
1  Governor Street
Providence, RI 02906
(614)294-3352

Sterling Silversmiths Guild of
America
312-A Wyndhurst Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21210
(410) 532-7062
Producers of silver tableware and
other products.

3-19





Home Electronics

Altec-Lansing Corporation
10500 W. Reno
Oklahoma City, OK 73127
(405)324-5311
Manufacturers of sound and
communications systems.

Bose Corporation
The Mountain
Framingham, MA 01701-9168
(508)879-7330
Manufacturers of loudspeakers and
electronics.

Curtis Mathes Corporation
P.O. Box 2160
One Curtis Mathes Parkway
Athens, TX 75751
(903) 675-2292
Manufacturers of home
entertainment products.

Emerson Electric Company
P.O. Box 4100
8000 W. Florissant Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63136
(314) 553-2000
Electronics manufacturer.

Harman International Industries
8500 BaIboa Boulevard
Northridge, CA 91329
(818) 893-8411
Manufacturers of Harman
Kardon, Infinity, and JBL
loudspeakers.

Koss Corporation
4129 N. Port Washington Road
Milwaukee, WI 53212
(414) 964-5000
Manufacturers of loudspeakers.

Lloyd’s Electronics Corporation
6450 W. Cortland Street
Chicago, IL 68635
(312)889-8870
Manufacturers of home electronics.

Onkyo USA Corp.
200 WiIliams Drive
Ramsey, NJ 07446
(201) 825-7950
Audio equipment manufacturer.

Panasonic Company
A Division of Matsushita Electric
corporation of America
50 Meadowland Parkway
Secaucus, NJ 07094
(201) 348-9090
Manufacturers of Panasonic and
Quasar electronic equipment.

Pioneer Corporation
2265 E. 220th Street
Long Beach, CA 90810
(310) 835-6177
Manufacturer of electronics
equipment.

3-21



Sansui Electronics Corp.
200 Metroplex Drive
Edison, NJ 08818
(908) 248-4455
Audio products manufacturers.

Sanyo Fisher USA Corp.
21314 Lassen Street
Chatsworth, CA 91311
(818) 998-7322
Manufacturers of home electronics.

Sony Corporation of America
1 Sony Drive
Park Ridge, NJ 07656-8003
(201) 930-l000
Manufacturers of audio, video,
broadcast, and communications
products.

Toshiba America, Inc.
350 California Street, Suite 700
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 434-2340
Manufacturer of electronics
equipment.

U.S. Consumer Product Safety
Commission
Hazard Analysis Division
5401 Westbard Avenue
Bethesda, MD 20207
(301) 504-0470
Analysis of product-related
injuries.

Yamaha Electronics Corp., USA
Yamaha Corporation of America
6600 Orangethorpe
Buena Park, CA 90620
(714) 522-9015
Manufacturers of home audio
systems.

3-22



Jewelry & Clothing

American Gem Society
5901 W. Third Street
Los Angeles, CA 90036
(213) 936-4367
Retail jewelers, gemologists.

American Watchmakers’-
Clockmakers’ Institute
3700 Harrison Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45211
(513) 661-3838
Association of jewelers,
watchmakers, and clockmakers.

Clothing Manufacturers’
Association of the U.S.A.
1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10104
(212) 757-6664
Manufacturers of men’s and boys’
clothes.

Diamond Trade Association of
America
15 W. 47th Street
New York, NY 10036
(212) 869-5200
Dealers, brokers, manufacturers.

Evans, Inc.
36 S. State Street
Chicago, IL 60603
(3 12) 855-2000
Furriers, fur-related apparel.

New York Coat and Suit
Association
1407 Broadway, Suite 1416
New York, NY 10018
(718) 6244580
Manufacturers of women’s and
misses’ coats and suits.

United Knitwear Manufacturers’
League
225 W. 39th Street
New York, NY 10018
(212) 819-1011
Mills producing sweaters,
swimwear, and other knitted
garments.

3-23





Musical Instruments

American Musical Instrument
Society
c/o The Shrine to Music Museum
414 E. Clark Street
Vermillion, SD 50069
(605) 677-5306
Scholars, collectors, restorers, and
instrument makers.

C.F. Martin & Company
510 Sycamore Street
Nazareth, PA 18064
(215) 759-2837
Manufacturer of string instruments.

Casio, Inc.
P.O. Box 7000, 570 Mt. Pleasant
Avenue
Dover, NJ 07801
(201) 361-5400
Manufacturers of musical
instruments.

Gibson Guitar Corporation
641 Massam Drive
Nashville, TN 37210
(615) 871-4500
Manufacturers of electric and
acoustic guitars.

International Association of
Piano Builders & Technicians
3930 Washington
Kansas City, MO 64111
(816) 753-7747

Kimball Piano Division
Highway 56
West Baden Springs, IN 47469
(800) 422-1611

Ludwig Industries
North American Philips Corp.
P.O. Box 310
Elkhart, IN 46515
(219) 522-1675
Manufacturers of percussion
instruments.

National Association of Music
Merchants
5140 Avenida Encinas
Carlsbad, CA 92008
(619) 438-8001
Manufacturers and dealers of
musical instruments and supplies.

Piano Manufacturers’
Association International
c/o Donald W. Dillon Associates
4020 McEwan Street, Suite 105
Dallas, TX 75244
(214) 233-9107

The Selmer Company
North American Philips Corp.
P.O. Box 310
Elkhart, IN 46515
(219) 522-1675
Manufacturers of musical
instruments.

3-25



The Wurlitzer Company
c/o Baldwin P&O
1101 S. Beechwood Avenue
Fayetteville, AR 72701-6233
(501) 443-1311
Manufacturer of electronic
keyboards/pianos.

Yamaha Music Manufacturing
Inc.
100 Yamaha Park
Thomaston, GA 30286
(706) 647-9601
Manufacturers of pianos and
amplifiers.

3-26



Recreation Equipment

Ski Industries America
8377B Greensboro Drive
McLean, VA 22102
(703) 556-9020
Manufacturers of ski equipment,
apparel, and accessories.

Sporting Goods Manufacturers’
Association
200 Castlewood Drive
North Palm Beach, FL 33408
(407) 842-4 100
Trade association representing
manufacturers of athletic clothing,
equipment, footwear.

3-27





Section 4

Vehicles





PERSONAL VEHICLES

Automobiles & Trucks

Alfa Romeo Distributors of
North America
8259 Exchange Drive
Orlando, FL 32809
(407) 856-5000

Antique Automobile Club of
America
501 W. Governor Road
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 534-1910

Audi America
Volkswagen of America
3800 Hamlin Road
Auburn Hills, MI 48326
(313) 340-5000

Automotive Service Association
1901 Airport Freeway
P.O. Box 929
Bedford, TX 76021
(817) 283-6205
Association of repair, body, paint
shops.

BMW Holding Corporation
1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 651-0389

Chrysler Corporation
12000 Chrysler Drive
Highland Park, MI 48288
(800) 992-1977

Daihatsu of America
4422 Corporate Center Drive
Los Alamitos, CA 90720
(714) 761-7000

Eastern Auto Distributors, Inc.
933 E. Little Creek Road
Norfolk, VA 23518
(804)588-1334
Importer for many European auto
lines.

Ferrari North America
250 Sylvan Avenue
Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632
(201) 816-2600

Fiatallis North America, Inc.
245 E. North Avenue
Carolstream, IL 60188
(708)260-4000

Ford Motor Company
P.O. Box 43317
Detroit, MI 48243
(313) 322-4111

General Motors Corporation
North American Operations
30009 Van Dyke Avenue
Warren, MI 48090
(313) 556-5000
Engineering, manufacturing, and
assembly.

4-1



Honda Motor Co., Inc.
(American)
1919 Torrance Boulevard
Torrance, CA 90501-2746
(3 10) 783-2000

Hyundai Motors of America
10550 Talbert Avenue
Fountain Valley, CA 92728
(7 14) 965-3000

Isuzu (American)
2300 Pellissier Place
Whittier, CA 90601
(3 10) 949-0320

Jaguar Cars, Inc.
555 MacArthur Boulevard
Mahwah, NJ 07430
(201) 818-8500

Japan Automobile
Manufacturers’ Association
Washington Office
1050 17th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 296-8537

Land Rover North America
4390 Parliament Place
Lanham, MD 20706
(301) 731-9040
Distributor of Land Rover, Range
Rover, Sterling vehicles.

Maserati Automobiles
1501 Caton Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21227
(301) 646-3630

Mazda Motors of America, Inc.
8313 Baycenter Road, P.O. Box
16305
Jacksonville, FL 32256
(904) 731-4010

Mercedes Benz
One Mercedes Drive
Montvale, NJ 07645
(201) 573-0600

Mitsubishi Motors of America
6400 Katella Avenue
Cyprus, CA 90630
(800) 222-0037

Motor & Equipment
Manufacturers’ Association
P.O. Box 13966
Research Triangle Park, NC
27709-3966
(9 19) 549-4800
Association of manufacturers of
automotive, heavy duty
components, and other products.

Motor Vehicle Manufacturers
Association of the U.S., Inc.
7430 Second Avenue, Suite 300
Detroit, MI 48202
(313) 872-4311

4-2



National Auto Parts Association
2999 Circle 75 Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339
(404) 956-2200
Auto parts manufacturers.

National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration
Accident Investigation Division
400 Seventh Street, S.W.
Room 6213
Washington, DC 20590
(202) 366-4820
Motor vehicle accident
investigation and data collection.

Nissan Motor Corporation, USA
18501 S. Figueroa Street
Carson, CA 90248
(310) 532-3111

Peugeot of America
P.O. Box 607
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071-0607
(201) 935-8400

Porsche Cars, North America
P.O. Box 30911
Reno, NV 89520-3911
(702) 348-3000

Rolls-Royce Motor Cars Inc.
5156 Commerce Avenue
P.O. Box 60
Moorpark, CA 93020-0060
(805) 523-1900

Saab Cars USA
4405-A Saab Drive
P.O. Box 9000
Norcross, GA 30091
(404) 279-0100

Society of Automotive Engineers
(SAE)
400 Commonwealth Drive
Warrendale, PA 15096
(412) 776-4841
Advanced auto equipment design,
manufacture, safety.

Society of Automotive Historians
c/o National Auto History
Collection
Detroit Public Library
5201 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
(313) 833-1456

Suburu of America, Inc.
Suburu Plaza, 2235 Rt. 70 West
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
(609) 488-8500

Suzuki Motor Corporation
(American)
3251 E. Imperial Highway
Brea, CA 92621-6722
(714) 996-7040

Toyota Motor Sales
19001 South Western Avenue
Torrance, CA 90509
(310) 618-4000

4-3



Vehicle Research & Test Center
P.O. Box 37
East Liberty, OH 43319
(513) 666-4511
Conducts research and evaluation
of motor vehicle safety.

Volkswagen of America
3800 Hamlin Road
Auburn Hills, MI 48326
(313) 340-5000

Volvo North America Corp.
P.O. Box 915, Bldg. A
Rockleigh Industrial Park
Rockleigh, NJ 07647
(201) 768-7300

4-4



Recreational & Specialty
Vehicles

Antique Airplane Association
Rte. 2, Box 172
Ottumuwa, IA 52501
(515) 938-2773

Antique Motorcycle Club of
America
c/o D.K. Wood
14943 York Road
Sparks, MD 21152
(410) 771-4456

Beech Aircraft Corporation
P.O. Box 85
Wichita, KS 67201-0085
(316) 676-7111

BMW Motorcycles
BMW of North America, Inc.
300 Chestnut Ridge Road
Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675
(201) 307-4000

Cessna Aircraft Company
Division of Textron, Inc.
P.O. Box 7704
Wichita, KS 67277-7704
(316) 941-6000

Coachmen Industries
601 E. Beardsley, P.O. Box 3300
Elkhart, IN 46515
(219) 262-0123
Manufacturers of Coachmen,
Shasta, Sportscoach,
Travelmaster, Viking RVs and
and All-American modular homes.

Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc.
3125 Meyers Street
P.O. Box 7638
Riverside, CA 92503
(714) 351-3500
Manufacturer of Avion, Fleetwood
RVs and travel trailers.

Harley Davidson
3700 W. Juneau Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53208
(414) 342-4680

Honda Motor Co., Inc.
(American)
1919 Torrance Boulevard
Torrance, CA 90501-2746
(310) 783-2000

Kawasaki Motors Corporation
9950 Jeronimo Road, Box 25252
Irvine, CA 92799
(714) 770-0400

Motorcycle Industry Council
2 Jenner Street, Suite 150
Irvine, CA 92718
(714) 241-9251
Motorcycle manufacturers and
distributors.

National Association of Boat
Manufacturers
401 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 836-4747

4-5



National Vehicle Conversion
Association
Two W. Main Street, Suite 2
Greenfield, IN 46140
(317) 462-5033

Piper Aircraft Corporation
2926 Piper Drive
Vero Beach, FL 32960
(407) 567-4361

Recreational Vehicle Industry
Association
P.O. Box 2999
1896 Preston White Drive
Reston, VA 22090
(703) 620-6003

Suzuki Motor Corporation
(American)
3251 E. Imperial Highway
Brea, CA 92621-6722
(7 14) 966-7040

Winnebago Industries
P.O. Box 152
605 W. Crystal Lake Road
Forest City, IA 50436
(515) 582-3535

Yamaha Motor Corporation,
U.S.A.
6555 Katella Avenue
Cypress, CA 90630
(714) 761-7300

4-6



COMMERCIAL VEHICLES

Air Transportation

Aviation Accident Prevention
P.O. Box 3069
Del Mar, CA 90214-6069
(619) 792-7511
Aviation accident investigation and
aviation safety consulting.

Bell Helicopter, Textron
Fire Protection--Manager
P.O. Box 482
Fort Worth, TX 76101
(817) 280-2011

Boeing Commercial Airplane
Company
P.O. Box 3707, Mail Stop 17 WA
Seattle, WA 98124
(206) 655-1131

Cessna Aircraft Company
Textron, Inc.
P.O. Box 7706
Wichita, KS 67277
(316) 941-6000
Manufacturers of Citation turbofan
airplanes.

Federal Aviation Administration
Office of Integrated Safety
Analysis, ASA-1
800 Independence Avenue, S. W.
Washington, DC 20591
(202) 366-4466
Research activities related to
aviation safety.

General Aviation Manufacture+
Association
1400 K Street, N.W., Suite 801
Washington, DC 20005
(201) 393-1500
Manufacturers of airframes,
engines, avionics, components.

General Motors Corporation
Allison Gas Turbine
P.O. Box 420
Indianapolis, IN 46206
(3 17) 230-2000
Gas turbine engines, aircraft
components, and marine power
systems.

Grumman Aerospace and
Electronics Group
S. Oyster Bay Road
Bethpage, NY 11714
(516) 575-3369

Helicopter Association
International
1619 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 683-4646

Lear-Siegler Diversified Holdings
Corp.
220 S. Orange Avenue
Livingston, NJ 07039
(201) 535-9522
Aircraft manufacturer.

4-7



Lockheed Aeronautical Systems
Company
86 S. Cobb Drive
Marietta, GA 30063
(404) 494-4411
Commercial airplane manufacturer.

McDonnell Douglas Aircraft
Corporation
3855 Lakewood Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90846
(310) 593-5511

Northrop Corporation, Aircraft
Division
One Northrop Avenue
Hawthorne, CA 90250
(310) 332-1000

Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation
6900 Main Street
Stratford, CT 06601-1381
(203) 386-4000
Helicopter manufacturers.

4-8



Ground Transportation

Collins Industries Inc.
421 E. 30th Avenue
Hutchinson, KS 67502
(3 16) 663-5551
Manufacturer of ambulance, buses,
wheeled coach bodies.

Federal Railroad Administration
Transportation Test Center
Pueblo, CO 81001
(719) 584-0507
Conducts research and testing in
railroad safety issues.

Fruehauf Trailer Corporation
26999 Central Park Boulevard
Detroit, MI 48232
(313) 267-1000
Manufacturer of transportation
equipment, truck trailers, tankers.

General Motors North American
Truck Platforms
31 E. Judson Street
Pontiac, MI 48342-2230
(313) 456-2911
Chevrolet and GMC trucks.

The Greyhound Corporation
Motorcoach Industries, inc.
552 W. Stutsman
Pembina, ND 58271
(701) 825-6234
Bus manufacturer.

The Heil Company
Route 10, Box 207
Huntsville, TX 77340
(409) 295-8103
Truck equipment, trailer
manufacturer.

Interstate commerce
Commission
12th and Constitution Avenue,
N.W.
Washington, DC 20423
(202) 927-7119
Maintains records on interstate
trade, violators, and suspects.

Kenworth Truck Company
10630 N.E. 38th Place
Kirkland, WA 98033
(206) 828-5000

Lufkin Industries, Inc.
601 S. Raquet
Lutkin, TX 75901
(409) 634-2211
Manufacturers of truck trailers and
equipment.

National Industrial
Transportation League
1700 N. Moore Street, Suite 1908
Arlington, VA 22209
(703) 524-5011

4-9



National Tank Truck Carriers
2200 Mill Road
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 838-1960
Carriers of liquid and dry bulk
commodities, chemicals, etc.

Peterbilt Motor Company
430 Myatt Drive
Madison, TN 37116
(615) 865-8910

Santa Fe
1700 E. Golf Road
Schaumberg, IL 60173
(708) 995-6000

Truck Trailer Manufacturers’
Association
1020 Princess Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 549-3010

Union Pacific Railroad
8th and Eaton Avenues
Bethlehem, PA 18018
(215) 861-3200

U.S. Customs Service
Department of the Treasury
1301 Constitution Avenue, N. W.
Washington, DC 20229
(202) 927-2095
Maintains records of
imports/exports, smugglers and
suspects, etc.

4-10



Ocean Transportation

American Institute of Marine
Underwriters
14 Wall Street
New York, NY 10005
(212) 233-0550
Association of insurance
companies; an information
gathering function.

Marine Board, National
Research Council
2001 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20418
(202)334-3119
A study unit for information on
U.S. maritime activities.

Transportation Claims and
Prevention Council
120 Main Street
Huntington, NY 11743
(516)549-8984
Shipping and transportation
insurance and claim prevention.

U.S. Coast Guard
Fire & Safety Test Detachment
Brookley Airport and Industrial
Complex, Bldg. SlO8
Mobile, AL 36615
(205)441-5274
Conducts marine fire safety and
protection evaluation.

U.S. Department of
Transportation
400 Seventh Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20590
(202)366-4000
Maintains records on cargo and
passengers, hazardous materials
transport, etc.

4-11





Name Index

Section 5





NAME INDEX

A

A. B. Dick Company, 2-11
ABB Process Analytic, 1-11
Accident Analysis Laboratory, 1-37
Accident Reconstruction Associates,

1-37
Acme-Cleveland Corporation, 2-35
AdobeAir, 3-l
Agfa Division of Miles, 2-33
Agricultural & Industrial

Manufacturers Representatives’
Association, 2-21

Air Conditioning & Refrigeration
Institute, 2-l

Air Force, l-49
Air Products & Chemicals, Inc., 2-39
Airflow Company, 2-l
Alabama Department of Forensic

Sciences, l-31
Alameda County Sheriffs Department,

1-31
Alaska Department of Public Safety,

1-31
AIfa Romeo Distributors of North

America, 4-l
AIIiedSignal Inc., 2-45
Altec-Lansing Corporation, 3-21
AM International, Inc., 2-31
American Academy of Forensic

Sciences, 1-15
American Association of Police

Polygraphists, l-15
American Boiler Manufacturers’

Association, 2-9
American Building Contractors

Association, 2-3
American Bum Association, l-41
American Council of the International

Institute of Welding, 2-27
American Fire Sprinkler Association,

l-7
American Forest & Paper Association,

2-49
American Foundrymen’s Society, 2-27

American Gem Society, 3-23
American Independent Refiners

Association, 2-39
American Industrial Real Estate

Association, l-23
American Institute of Marine

Underwriters, 4-l1
American Institute of Plant Engineers,

2-21
American Institute of Steel

Construction, 2-3
American Institute of Timber

Construction, 3-9
American Institutes for Research in the

Behavioral Sciences, 1-15
American Machine Tool Distributors’

Association, 2-35
American Meteorological Society, l-9
American Musical Instrument Society,

3-25
American Nuclear Insurers, 2-45
American Police Academy, l-47
American Polygraph Association, 1-15
American Printed Fabrics Council,

2-47
American Public Power Association,

2-45
American Pyrotechnics Association,

l-5
American Society for Concrete

Construction, 2-3
American Society of Crime Lab

Directors, 1-31
American Society of Criminology,

l-15
American Society of Gas Engineers,

2-39
American Society of Heating,

Refrigeration, & Air Conditioning,
2-l

American Standards Testing Bureau,
Inc., l-39

American Telephone & Telegraph Co.
(AT&T), 2-l1

5 - l



American Textile Machinery
Association, 2-47

American Textile Manufacturers
Institute, 2-47

American Watchmakers’-Clockmakers’
Institute, 3-23

Analytical Associates, 1-37
Anatek, Inc., l-37
Antique Airplane Association, 4-5
Antique Automobile Club of

America, 4-l
Antique Motorcycle Club of

America, 4-5
Apple Computer, Inc., 2-l 1
Applied Technical Services, l-29
Appraisal Institute, l-23
Architectural Consultants Ltd., l-37
Architectural Testing, Inc., l-37
Arizona Department of Public Safety,

1-31
Arkansas State Crime Laboratory, l-31
Armed Forces Institute of Pathology,

l-43
Armstrong Engineering, Inc., l-37
Armstrong Forensic Laboratory, l-39
Army, l-49
Arson Alarm Foundation, 1-13
Arson Information Management

Systems (AIMS), l-9
Art Dealers Association, 3-19
Asca Brown Boveri, 2-9
Associated Antique Dealers of

America, 3-19
Associated Equipment Distributors,

2-15
Associated Landscape Contractors of

America, 3-15
Association of Diesel Specialists, 2-21
Association of Home Appliance

Manufacturers, 3-3
Audi America, 4-l
Automatic Fire Alarm Association, l-7
Automotive Service Association, 4-l
Aviation Accident Prevention, 4-7

B

Bacharach, Inc., l-l1
Barckhoff Welding Manufacturing,

l-37
Barker & Herbert Analytical

Laboratories, l-29
Battelle’s Columbus Laboratories, 1-13
Battery Council International

Equipment Association, 2-45
Beckman Instruments, Inc., l-11
Beech Aircraft Corporation, 4-5
BelI Helicopter, Textron, 4-7
Biodynamics Engineering, Inc., l-43
Black & Decker Corporation, 2-35
Black & Decker Household Products

US., Inc., 3-5
Blair Engineering, Inc., l-7
BMW Holding Corporation, 4-l
BMW Motorcycles, 4-5
Boeing Commercial Airplane

Company, 4-7
Book Manufacturers’ Institute, 3-19
Bose Corporation, 3-21
Bridgeport Crime Laboratory, 1-31
Brother International Corporation, 2-l1
Browning Arms Company, l-3
Building Officials & Code

Administrators International, 3-7
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco &

Firearms, l-l, 1-31
Bureau of Justice Assistance, l-51
Bumham Corporation, 2-9
The Business & Institutional Furniture

Manufacturers’ Association, 2-29

C

C & M Fire Investigative Services,
l-37

C.F. Martin & Company, 3-25
California Department of Justice, 1-31
Canon U.S.A., Inc., 2-11

5-2



Carrier Corporation, 3-l
Casio, Inc., 2-11, 3-25
Caterpillar Inc., 2-15
Ceilings & Interior Systems

Construction Association, 3-13
Center for Chemical Process Safety,

2-37
Center for Hazardous Materials

Research, 2-41
Cessna Aircraft Company, 4-5, 4-7
Champion Enterprises, Inc., 3-17
Chematox Laboratory, Inc., l-43
Chemical Coaters’ Association

International, 2-43
Chemical Manufacturers’ Association,

2-37
Chimney Safety Institute of America,

3-9
China, Glass, and Gifhvare

Association, 3-19
Chrysler Corporation, 4-l
Clark Equipment Company, 2-15,

2-21, 2-23
Clothing Manufacturers’ Association of

the U.S.A., 3-23
Coachmen Industries, 3-17, 4-5
Collins Industries Inc., 4-9
Colorado Bureau of Investigation, 1-31
Colt Manufacturing Company, Inc.,

l-3
Commandant of the Marine Corps,

l-49
Commerce Department Bureau of

Census, l-53
Committee on Tunneling &

Underground Construction, 2-3
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, l-32
Compaction America, 2-15
Compaq Computer Corporation, 2-l1
Composites Fabricators Association,

2-41
Compressed Gas Association, 2-39
Computer & Automated Systems

Association of the Society of
Manufacturing Engineers, 2-l1

Computer & Business Equipment
Manufacturers Association, 2-l1

Computer Dealers Forum, 2-12

Computervision Corp., 2-12
Connecticut Department of Public

Safety, 1-32
Copier Dealers’ Association, 2-12
Council of International Investigators,

l-45
Crane Manufacturers’ Association of

America, 2-23
Crime Detection Laboratory, l-39
Curtis Mathes Corporation, 3-21
Customs Service, l-51

D

Daihatsu of America, 4-l
Data General Corporation, 2-12
Deere & Company, 2-21
Defense Investigative Service, l-49
Delaware Office of the Chief Medical

Examiner, l-32
Dentsply International Inc., 2-25
Department of Defense Explosives

Safety Board, l-l, l-49
Department of Energy, l-53
Diamond Trade Association of

America, 3-23
Digital Equipment Corporation (DEC),

2-12
Dover Elevator, International, 2-5

E

Eastern Auto Distributors, Inc., 4-l
Eastman Kodak Company, 2-31
Electrical Generating Systems

Association, 2-45
Electronic Industries’ Association, 2-17
Emerson Electric Company, 2-7, 3-21
Environmental Protection Agency,

l-39
Equipment Manufacturers Institute,

2-21
Evans, Inc., 3-23
Evcon Industries, Inc., 3-l
Evidence Photographers International

Council, l-15

5-3



F

Factory Mutual Engineering and
Research Corporation, l-25, l-39

Failure Analysis Associates, l-38
FBI Academy, l-47
FBI Laboratory, 1-21
Fedders North America, 3-l
Federal Aviation Administration Office

of Integrated Safety Analysis,
ASA-1, 4-7

Federal Bureau of Investigation, l-9
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Laboratory, l-32
Federal Emergency Management

Agency, l-53
Federal Investigators’ Association,

l-45
Federal Law Enforcement Training

Center, l-47
Federal Maritime Commission, l-53
Federal Mine Safety & Health Review

Commission, 1-53
Federal Railroad Administration

Transportation Test Center, 4-9
Federal Trade Commission, l-53
Ferrari North America, 4-l
FiataIIis North America, Inc., 4-l
Dr. Kenneth R. Fineman, 1-17
Fire and Life Safety Consultants, 2-37
Fire and Safety Specialists, Inc., 2-39
Fire Department Safety Officers

Association, l-45
Fire Equipment Manufacturers’

Association, l-7
Fire Marshals’ Association of North

America, l-45
Fire Retardant Chemical Association,

2-43
Fire Science Institute, l-47
Fire Standards & Accreditation Board,

l-29
Firearms Research & Identification

Association, l-3
Firebuster Corporation, 2-39
Fleetwood Enterprises, Inc., 3-17, 4-5

Florida Department of Law
Enforcement, l-32

Ford Motor Company, 4-l
Forensic & Environmental Pathology,

l-43
Forensic Consultants, Inc., l-38
Forensic Engineering, Inc., 1-38
Forensic Medical Advisory Service,

l-43
Forensic Science Research Unit, 1-15
Forensic Technologies International

Corporation, l-38
Forging Industry Association, 2-27
Fruehauf Trailer Corporation, 4-9
Furman University, 1-29

G

Gas Appliance Manufacturers’
Association, 3-3

Gas Processors Association, 2-39
Gas Tech, Inc., l-11
Dr. Jessica Gaynor, 1-17
GE Industrial & Power Systems, 2-45
General Aviation Manufacturers’

Association, 4-7
General Electric Company, 2-12, 2-25,

3-3
General Electric Lighting, 2-7
General Motors Corporation, 4-l
General Motors Corporation, AIIison

Gas Turbine, 4-7
General Motors North American Truck

Platforms, 4-9
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, l-32
Gibson Guitar Corporation, 3-25
Golden West Homes, 3-17
Gould Incorporated, 2-17
Gow-Mac Instrument Company, l-l1
Grace Industries, l-l1
Grain Elevator & Processing Society,

2-21
The Greyhound Corporation, 4-9
Grove Worldwide, 2-23
Grumman Aerospace and Electronics

Group, 4-7

5-4



GTE Telecommunications, 2-12
Guild of Book Workers, 3-19

H

Hamilton Beach, Proctor Silex Inc.,
3-5

Harley Davidson, 4-5
Harman International Industries, 3-21
Harris Corporation, 2-12
Hays & Stolz Industrial Manufacturing

Company, 2-19
Hazard Engineering Associates, Inc.,

1-38
Hazardous Material Systems of the

Bureau of Explosives, 2-41
Hazardous Materials Control

Resources Institute, 2-41
Hazards Research Corporation, 2-37
Health & Human Services, l-53

Food and Drug Administration, l-53
Health Industry Manufacturers

Association, 2-25
Hearth Products Association, 3-1
Heatcraft Inc., 2-l
The Heil Company, 4-9
Helicopter Association International,

4-7
Hewlett Packard Company, 2-12, 2-13
Honda Motor Co., Inc. (American),

4-2,4-5
Honeywell, Inc., 2-33, 3-11
Honolulu Police Department, l-32
Hotel & Motel Brokers of America,

l-23
Housing & Urban Development, 1-53
Hydraulic Tool Manufacturers’

Association, 2-35
Hyundai Motors of America, 4-2

I

Idaho Department of Law
Enforcement, l-32

IIT Research Institute, l-29
Illinois State Police, l-32, 1-33

Immigration & Naturalization Service.,
l-53

Independent Battery Manufacturers’
Association, 2-45

Independent Electrical Contractors, 2-7
Indiana State Police, 1-33
Industrial Heating Equipment

Association, 2-l
Industrial Risk Insurers, l-25
Ingersoll International, Inc., 2-35
INS Authentication Bureau, 3-19
Institute of Criminal Justice &

criminology, 1-15
Institute of Electrical & Electronics

Engineers, 2-17
IEEE Consumer Electronics Society,

2-17
IEEE Reliability Society, 2-17

Institute of Gas Technology, 2-39
Institute of Industrial Engineers, 2-21
Institute of Makers of Explosives, l-5
Insulated Cable Engineers’

Association, 2-45
Insulated Steel Door Systems, l-7
Insurance Committee for Arson

Control, l-25
Insurance Information Institute, l-27
Insurance Loss Control Association,

1-27
Insurance Services Office (ISO), l-27
Inter-City Products Corp. (USA), 3-l
Interior Department, 1-53

Bureau of Indian Affairs, 1-53
Bureau of Mines, 1-53
Fish & Wildlife Service, Div RF,

1-53
Forest Service, l-54
Geological Survey, 1-54
National Park Service, l-54

Interlake Material Handling Division,
2-23

Internal Revenue Service, 1-54
International Association for Computer

Systems Security, l-47
International Association for

Identification, 1-19
International Association of Arson

Investigators, 145

5-5



International Association of Electrical
Inspectors, 2-7

J

International Association of Fire
Chiefs, l-45

International Association of Fire
Fighters, l-45

International Association of Piano
Builders & Technicians, 3-25

International Business Machines Corp.
(IBM), 2-13

International Conference of Building
Officials, 3-7

International Criminal Police
Organization (INTERPOL), 1-51

International Electrical Testing
Association, 2-7

International Fire Code Institute, 3-7
International Fire Photographers’

Association, 1-15, 2-31
International Fire Service Training

Association (IFSTA), l-45
International Footprint Association,

1-15
International Narcotic Enforcement

Officers’ Association, l-47
International Paper Co., 2-49
International Reference Organization in

Forensic Medicine & Science, l-43
International Society for Bum Injuries,

1-41
International Society of Arboriculture,

3-15
International Society of Explosives

Engineers, l-l
International Society of Fire Service

Instructors, 1-45
International Society of Stress

Analysts, 1-15
International Stamp Collectors Society,

3-19
Interstate Commerce Commission,

l-54, 4-9
Iowa Division of Criminal

Investigation, l-33
Isuzu (American), 4-2
Itochu International Inc., 2-21

J.I. Case Corporation, 2-21
Jaguar Cars, Inc., 4-2
Japan Automobile Manufacturers’

Association, 4-2
JJI Lighting Group, 2-7
Justice Department, 1-51

Antitrust Division, 1-51
Bureau of Prisons, 1-51
Criminal Division, 1-51
FBI, 1-51
Tax Division, 1-51

K

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, l-33
Kawasaki Motors Corporation, 4-5
Kentucky State Police, l-33
Kenworth Truck Company, 4-9
KHD Deutz of America Corp., 2-22
Kimball Piano Division, 3-25
David J. Kolko, PhD, 1-17
Koss Corporation, 3-21

L

Labor Department, l-54
Land Rover North America, 4-2
Las Vegas Metropolitan Police

Department, l-33
Laser & Electra-Optics Manufacturers

Association, 2-35
Lear-Siegler Diversified Holdings

Corp., 4-7
Liberty Homes, Inc., 3-17
Lightning Protection Institute, 3-9
Liquid Air Corporation, 2-39
Litton Industries, Inc., 2-33
Lloyd’s Electronics Corporation, 3-21
Lockheed Aeronautical Systems

Company, 4-8
Locksmith Security Association, 3-l1
Loizeaux Group International, l-l

5-6



Ludwig Industries, 3-25
Lufkin Industries, Inc., 4-9

M

William R. Maples, PhD, 1-19
Marine Board, National Research

Council, 4-l1
Maryland State Police, 1-33
Maserati Automobiles, 4-2
Massachusetts Department of State

Police, 1-33
Massey Ferguson, 2-22
Material Handling Institute, 2-23
Maytag Company, 3-3
Mazda Motors of America, Inc., 4-2
McDonnell Douglas Aircraft

Corporation, 4-8
Mercedes Benz, 4-2
Michigan State Police, 1-33
Patricia Mieszala, RN, 1-17
Milton Helpern Institute of Forensic

Medicine, l-43
Mine Safety Appliances Company,

l-11
Minnesota Bureau of Criminal

Apprehension, l-33
Mississippi Crime Laboratory, l-33
Missouri State Highway Patrol, l-33
Mitsubishi Motors of America, 4-2
Montana Department of Justice, 1-34
Motor & Equipment Manufacturers’

Association, 4-2
Motor Vehicle Manufacturers

Association of the U.S., Inc., 4-2
Motorcycle Industry Council, 4-5
Motorola AIEG, 2-33
Motorola, Inc., 2-17

N

National Aeronautics & Space
Administration, l-54

National Association of Boat
Manufacturers, 4-5

National Association of Certified
Fraud Examiners, l-47

National Association of Corrosion
Engineers, 2-41

National Association of Demolition
Contractors, 2-3

National Association of Document
Examiners, 1-21

National Association of Elevator
Contractors, 2-5

National Association of Federally
Licensed Firearms Dealers, l-3

National Association of Fire
Investigators, l-45

National Association of Food
Equipment Manufacturers, 2-19

National Association of Home Builders
of the U.S., 3-9

National Association of Medical
Equipment Suppliers, 2-25

National Association of Music
Merchants, 3-25

National Association of Private
Security Vaults, 3-l1

National Association of Real Estate
Appraisers, l-23

National Association of Relay
Manufacturers, 2-17

National Association of State Fire
Marshals, l-46

National Association of Store Fixture
Manufacturers, 2-29

National Auto Parts Association, 4-3
National Burglar & Fire Alarm

Association, l-7
National Bum Victim Foundation, 1-41
National Center for the Analysis of

Violent Crime (NCAVC), 1-17
National Conference of States on

Building Codes & Standards, 3-7
National Council of Juvenile & Family

Court Judges, 1-16
National Council on Crime and

Delinquency, 1-13
National Crane Corp., 2-15, 2-23
National Crime Prevention Institute,

1-13

5-7



National Decorating Products
Association, 3-13

National Electric Sign Association, 2-7
National Electrical Contractors’

Association, 2-7
National Electrical Manufacturers

Association, 2-45
National Elevator Industry, Inc., 2-5
National Fire Academy, 1-13, l-47
National Fire Data Center, l-9
National Fire Incident Reporting

System (NFIRS), l-9
National Fire Protection Association,

l-46, 3-7
National Fire Sprinkler Association,

l-7
National Food Processors Association,

2-19
National Forensic Center, 1-16
National Glass Association, 2-41
National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration Accident
Investigation Division, 4-3

National Historical Fire Foundation,
l-9

National Home Furnishings
Association, 3-13

National Housewares Manufacturers’
Association, 3-5

National Industrial Transportation
League, 4-9

National Institute for Bum Medicine,
1-41

National Institute of Ceramics
Engineers, 2-41

National Institute of Justice, 1-13, 1-54
National Institute of Standards and

Technology, l-29, l-39
National Kitchen and Bath Association,

3 - 1 3  
National League of Cities, 1-13
National Paint & Coatings Association,

2-43
National Paperbox Association, 2-49
National Police Bloodhound

Association, 1-16

National Printing Equipment & Supply
Association, 2-31

National Propane Gas Association,
2-40

National Research Council, 1-54
National Roofing Contractors

Association, 3-9
National Security Agency, l-49
National Spray Equipment

Manufacturers’ Association, 2-43
National Tank Truck Carriers, 4-10
National Technical Systems, 1-38
National Tooling & Machining

Association, 2-35
National Transportation Safety Board,

l-54
National Urban Coalition, 1-13
National Vehicle Conversion

Association, 4-6
National Volunteer Fire Council, l-46
Navy, l-49
Nebraska State Patrol, l-34
New Hampshire State Police Forensic

Laboratory, 1-34
New Jersey State Police, l-34
New Mexico Institute of Mining &

Technology, 1-l
New York Coat and Suit Association,

3-23
New York State Police, l-34
Nikon, Inc., 2-31
Nissan Motor Corporation, USA, 4-3
Nobel Services Inc., l-l
Noland Paper Company, 2-49
North American Insulation

Manufacturers’ Association, 3-13
North Carolina State Bureau of

Investigation, l-34
North Dakota State Health

Department, l-34
North Louisiana Criminalistics

Laboratory, l-34
Northrop Corporation, Aircraft

Division, 4-8

5 - 8



0 Postal Service, 1-54
Power & Communications Contractors’

Oakwood Homes Corporation, 3-17
Occupational Safety & Health

Administration (OSHA), l-54
Office of the Assistant Attorney

General, l-54
Office Products Manufacturers’

Association, 2-29
Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification

and Investigation, l-34
Oklahoma State Bureau of

Investigation, l-34
Onkyo USA Corp., 3-21
Orange County Bum Association, 1-41
Oregon State Poke, 1-34
Oriental Rug Retailers of America,

3-19
Otis Elevator, 2-5
Oxygenated Fuels Association, 2-40

P

Packaging Machinery Manufacturers’
Institute, 2-35

Panasonic Company, 3-21
Pennsylvania State Police, l-35
The People’s Firehouse, Inc., 1-13
Peterbilt Motor Company, 4-10
Petroleum Equipment Supplies

Association, 2-40
Peugeot of America, 4-3
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers’

Association, l-43
Philips Medical Systems, Inc., 2-25
Phoenix Society for Bum Survivors,

Inc., 1-41
Piano Manufacturers’ Association

International, 3-25
Pioneer Corporation, 3-21
Piper Aircraft Corporation, 4-6
Pitney Bowes, Inc., 2-13
Polaroid Corporation, 2-31
Polyisocyanurate Insulation

Manufacturers’ Association, 3-13
Porsche Cars, North America, 4-3

Association, 2-7
Pragmatics, Inc., l-11
Pressure Vessel Manufacturers

Association, 2-9
Prestressed Concrete Institute, 2-3

Q

Quasar Company, 2-13

R

Raytheon Company, 3-3
Recreational Vehicle Industry

Association, 4-6
Redman Industries, Inc., 3-17
Remington Arms Company, 1-3
Research Council on Structural

Connections, 1-38
Rexnord Corporation, 2-33
Rhode Island State Crime Laboratory,

1-35
The Rival Company, 3-5
Robert Bosch Power Tool Corp., 2-35
Robotic Industries Association, 2-35
Robotics International of the Society of

Manufacturing Engineers, 2-36
Rochester Fire Investigation, 1-13
ROlls-Royce Motor Cars Inc., 4-3
Rubber Manufacturers’ Association,

2-41

S

Saab Cars USA, 4-3
Sansui Electronics Corp., 3-22
Santa Fe, 4-10
Sanyo Fisher USA Corp., 3-22
Schindler Elevator Company, 2-5
Scott Paper Company, 2-49
SEARCH Group, Inc. National

Consortium for Justice Information,
l-9

5-9



Sears, Roebuck and Company, 3-3
Secret Service-Technical Security

Division-Fire Section, 1-51
Securities and Exchange Commission,

l-54
SeIIin Center for Studies in

Criminology & Crime Law, 1-16
The Selmer Company, 3-25
Semiconductor Industry Association,

2-17
Siemens Corporation, 2-25
Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation, 4-8
Sirchie Fingerprint Laboratories, l-11
Ski Industries America, 3-27
Skullpture Lab, 1-19
Smith & Wesson Firearms, l-3
Society of Automotive Engineers

(ME), 4-3
Society of Automotive Historians, 4-3
Society of Fire Protection Engineers,

l-46
Society of Forensic Toxicologists, l-43
Society of Manufacturing Engineers,

2-22
Society of Reliability Engineers, 2-23
Society of the Plastics Industry, 2-41
Society of the Plastics Industry

Composites Institute, 2-41
Society of Toxicology, l-43
Sony Corporation of America, 2-13,

3-22
South Carolina Law Enforcement

Division (SLED), l-35
South Dakota Department of Criminal

Investigation, l-35
Southeastern Research Laboratories,

l-29
Southern Building Code Congress

International, 3-7
Southwest Research Institute, 1-29
Sporting Arms & Ammunition

Manufacturers Institute, l-3
Sporting Goods Manufacturers’

Association, 3-27
Springfield Forensic Laboratory, 1-35
State Department, l-55

Sterling Silversmiths Guild of
America, 3-19

Sterner Lighting Systems, Inc., 2-7
Structural Stability Research Council,

1-38
Stucco Manufacturers’ Association, 3-9
Suburu of America, Inc., 4-3
Sunbeam-G.&r Co., Inc., 3-5
Suzuki Motor Corporation

(American), 4-3, 4-6

T

Tandem Computers, Inc., 2-13
Tandon Corporation, 2-13
Tandy Corporation, 2-13
Tennessee Bureau of Investigation,

l-35
Texas Department of Public Safety,

l-35
Texas Forest Products Laboratory,

2-49
Texas Instruments, Inc., 2-13
Textile Care Allied Trades

Association, 2-47
Theater Equipment Association, 2-29
Threat Assessment Group, Inc., l-17
3M, 2-11
TIMA, 3-13
Toshiba America, Inc., 2-14, 3-22
Toyota Motor Sales, 4-3
Transportation Claims and Prevention

Council, 4-l1
Transportation Department, l-55

Federal Aviation Administration,
1-55

Federal Highway Administration,
1-55

Federal Railroad Administration,
1-55

Maritime Administration, l-55
National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration, 1-55
Transportation Department, U.S. Coast

Guard, 1-51

5-10



Treasury Department, 1-51
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, &

Firearms, 1-51
Drug Enforcement Administration,

1-51
Truck Trailer Manufacturers’

Association, 4-10
TRW Business Credit Information,

1-21
Tyler Refrigeration Corporation, 2-l

U

Underwriters Laboratories Inc., l-39
Union Pacific Railroad, 4-10
Unisys Corporation, 2-14
United Knitwear Manufacturers’

League, 3-23
United Lightning Protection

Association, 3-9
Universities Associated for Research &

Education in Pathology, 1-44
University of Arizona, l-19
University of Kansas, 1-19
University of Missouri, l-9
University of New Mexico, l-l
University of North Carolina, 1-17
Urban Institute, 1-14
U.S. Bureau of Mines, l-1
U.S. Coast Guard Fire & Safety Test

Detachment, 4-11
U.S. Consumer Product Safety

Commission, l-10, l-55, 3-22
U.S. Customs Service, l-35,4-10
U.S. Cutting Tool Institute, 2-36
U.S. Department of Agriculture, l-44
U.S. Department of Justice, 1-14
U.S. Department of State, 1-16
U.S. Department of the Interior, l-35
U.S. Department of the Treasury U.S.

Secret Service, l-35
U.S. Department of Transportation,

4-11
U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs,

l-21, 1-55
U.S. Drug Enforcement

Administration, l-35

U.S. Elevator, 2-5
U.S. Fire Administration, 1-14, l-25,

1-55
U.S. Police Canine Association, 1-16
U.S. Postal Inspection Service, 1-21
Utah State Police, l-36

V

Vehicle Research & Test Center, 4-4
Vermont State Police, 1-36
Virgin Islands Department of Justice,

1-36
Virginia Department of General

Services, 1-36
VoIkswagen of America, 4-4
Volvo North America Corp., 4-4

W

Wallcovering Distributors’
Association, 3-13

Wang Laboratories, 2-14
Waring Products Division, 3-5
Washington State Patrol, 1-36
The West Bend Company, 3-5
West Virginia Department of Public

Safety, l-36
Westchester County, 1-36
Westinghouse Electric Corporation,

2-33, 3-3
Weyerhaeuser Company Paper

Division, 2-49
Whirlpool Corporation, 3-3
White Consolidated Industries, Inc.,

3-3
Winnebago Industries, 4-6
Wisconsin Department of Justice, 1-36
Wolf Range Corporation, 3-3
Wood and Synthetic Flooring Institute,

3-14
Wood Machinery Manufacturers of

America,2-36
Worcester Polytechnic Institute, 1-14
World Association of Document

Examiners, 1-21

5-11



The WurIitzer Company, 3-26
Wyoming State Crime Laboratory,

1-36

X

Xerox Corporation, 2-14

Y

Yamaha Electronics Corp., USA, 3-22
Yamaha Motor Corporation, U.S.A.,

4-6
Yamaha Music Manufacturing Inc.,

3-26
York Corporation, 3-l

 U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFlCE: 1993 719-781/80076

5-12


	Table of Contents
	Section 1
	Explosives & Firearms
	Bombs & Incendiary Devices
	Firearms
	Pyrotechnics

	Fire Protection
	Fire Protection Systems
	Information & Data Sources
	Investigation Equipment & Supplies
	Prevention & Education

	Forensic Science
	Criminalistics
	Firesetter Behavior
	Identification

	Fraud
	Documents & Records
	property/Real Estate

	Insurance
	Arson Control
	Information & Statistics

	Research
	Combustion Research
	Crime Laboratories
	Fault/Failure Analysis
	Testing Laboratories

	Medical Science
	Burn Medicine
	Forensic Medicine/Toxicology

	Training & Education
	Associations
	Specialized Training

	U.S. Government Resources
	Department of Defense
	Enforcement Agencies
	Other Government Agencies


	Section 2
	Building Structures
	A/C, Heating, & Ventilation
	Contractors
	Elevators & Lifts
	Power & Lighting Systems

	Equipment & Operations
	Boilers & Pressure Vessels
	Computers & Business Machines
	Construction Equipment
	Electronic Components
	Food Processing Equipment
	Industrial & Farm Equipment
	Materials Handling
	Medical/Dental Equipment
	Metalwork & Metallurgy
	Office & Business Products and Furnishings
	Printing, Photography, & Lithography Equipment
	Process Control Systems
	Tools

	Materials & Products
	Chemicals
	Fuels
	Materials Technology
	Paints & Coatings
	Power Production & Distribution
	Textiles
	Wood & Pulp Products


	Section 3
	Appliances
	Air Conditioning & Heating
	Major Appliances
	Small Appliances

	Home Construction
	Codes & Regulations
	Exteriors
	Home Security Systems
	Interiors
	Landscaping
	Prefabricated & Mobile Homes

	Personal Items
	Collectibles
	Home Electronics
	Jewelry & Clothing
	Musical Instruments
	Recreation Equipment


	Section 4
	Personal Vehicles
	Automobiles & Trucks
	Recreational & Specialty Vehicles

	Commercial Vehicles
	Air Transportation
	Ground Transportation
	Ocean Transportation


	Section 5


